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Rubber glove, 0,40 mm latex, diamond grip pattern, flock-lined, Cat. Il yellow,
approved for handling foodstuffs, waterproof, for allround work
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€2777

TEST ACCORDING TO EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1:2018/
EN ISO 374-4:2019

Tested chemical Permeation level | Degradation %

K: SODIUM HYDROXIDE 40% 6 9,2
(CAS NUMBER 1310-73-2)

P: HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 30% 5 5.8
(CAS NUMBER 7722-84-1)

T: FORMALDEHYDE 37% 6 -0,2
(CAS NUMBER 50-00-0)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR Use - CATEGORY Il
'SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
I wwwejendals.com/conformity

Carefully read these instructions before using this product.

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below for X=Not submitted to
the test o test method not suitable for the glove design or material
Warning! This product s designed to provide 016/4 016/425 as
amended and brought into UK law with the detailed levels of However, that no tem of
d caution mustalways be other high risk situations.The
ucts protectionin toother
factors nfluencing the Derforman(s suchas tempertur,abasion.degradaton.etc
hemicals and A: Methanol n-Heptane
A1:2018 microorganisms-Part 1: Terminology and performance jium hydroxide 40%
TYPEA.B,C  requirements for chemical risks. ENISO 374-1:2016/ L: Sulphuric acid 96%
A5 A1:201 Definiionof breakthrough ime through ichloromethane M: Nitric aci
the glove palm (1ugm/cmé/min). Type A > level 2 s .
]
:hemllci:‘s. Type > evel 2for3 fileidy Type C fevel F. Touene
[Permeationtevel  [12[3[ 4[5 [6 |
ABCDEFGHI | Minimum break- 0/>60)>120)>240/>480] L€
JKLMNOPST | through times (min) | | (.
Warning: EN IS0 374 This i reflect the act protection in the workplace or the
between mixtures The b from

samples taken from the palm only and relates only to the chemical tested. It can be different f used in a mixture. It is recommended
to check that the gloves are suitable for the intended use since the conditions at the workplace may differ from the type test
dependingon temperature, brasion and degradaton.hen use, protective gloves may proidelssresstance o the dangerous
chemical due t I properties. M contact with the ch

may reduce the actual use time significantly. For corrosive e et degrada(lun can be the most important factor to consider vien
hoasing chemlalesistantgloves, Bfore usag rpect th goves fo any defecto imperfectons. ForSngle e nly.Degraditon
is in punc after twit L EN IS0 374-4:2019

risks. Protection aga ia and fungi- Pass
d under laboratory d

Warning: EN IS0 374-5:2016
relates only to the tested specimen.

€N 1652 jon of material resistance hemicals-Part 1: by liquid
chemical under conditions of continuous contact
€EN388:2016 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS. Protection levels
+A1:2018 § are measured from area o glove paim. Warning: or gloves with tvio
or more layers €N 3832016
the Donot
i cted
¢ fnpactiotecton  p=pass pans For duling during the cut esistance test, he coupe testresults
a the TOM is therreference
ABCDEF rialmame result

REGULATION (EU) 10/2011 AND 1935/2004,
All gloves/sleeves that are suitable for foodstuff may
not be suitable for all types of food. To know for which
foodstuff the glove/sleeve may be used please see
the Food declaration of conformity. Contact Ejendals
for more information.

er SUTABLE FOR CONTACT WITH FOOD SPECIFIED IN

Contains
natural
LATEX  jatex
ENISO OVES - GENERAL AND TEST METHODS

Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max.

FITTING AND SIZING: Al sizes (umply with the EN IS0 21420:2020 for comfort,fit and dexterity,if not explained on the front page.
If the short model symbol is shown on the front page, the glove s shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the comfort for
special purposes - for example fine assembly work. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either too loose or
t00 tight will restrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.

STORAGE AND TRANSPORT: el stored in iy and dark conditon n the arighalpackage. between +10°- +30°C.

INSPEC dry v e gloves Before use, |nSDe(| the gloves for any.
defects or Ensure the gluvesﬁtwe” ur gloves, hold the outside
edge of the glove and peel the glove away and hold in gloved hand,

gl finge i
hensde. where hazadous chamicls s handied o not touch the oute surface of e glove. The usage time should never exceed 8h
(note that some chemicals have a shorter permeation time)
sneLF LIFE: 60 months.

AND MAI

INTENANCE: Do not use any chemicals or sharp-edged objects for cleaning the gloves. Chemical gloves are not meant

: p according to local
environmental legislations.

The glove contains natural rubber which may cause allergy.

ALLERGENS: This product may contain components that may be a potential isk to allergic reactions. Do not use in case of hypersensitiv-
ity signs. For more information contact Ejendals.

LATEX FREE Oves X no

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11l
SE FRAMSIDAN FOR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION

FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE

Las dessa instruktioner noggrannt innan du anvander produkten. 'L+ wwwejendals.com/conformity

FORKLARING AV SYMBOLER 0 = UNDER MINIMINIVAN FOR ANGIVEN ENSKILD FARA
X = HAR INTE GENOMGATT PROVN\NE ELLER METUDEN INTE LAMPLIG/RELEVANT FOR PRODUKTEN

EU-FORORDNING 10/2011 OCH 1935/2004. Alla
handskar/armskydd som kan anvéndas med livsmedel
Iampar sig inte nbdvandigtis for alla typer av
livsmedel. Information om vilka ||vsmed=lhandskenl
4 finn:

melseférklaringen for livsmedel. Kontakva Ejendals for
ytteriigare information

Innehaller

naturlatex

QIF LAMPLIG FOR LIVSMEDELSHANTERING ENLIGT

LATEX

EN IS0 21420:2020 SKVDDSHANDSKAR AALLMANNA KRAV OCH PROVNINGS - METODER
Testtalitetinger il
STORLEK OCH PRSSFORM: Handstarma fler kroven ENI50 21 inget annat
symbol for kort: mUdE" visas pa framsidan ar vilket kan bidra
atbeten, D inns ocks3 uppgift om smidghet taki egenskaper) viket matsskal 1.5, ar 5 a hogsta ivan. Val rttstriek for
att uppna optimal sakerhet och funktion.

forsta sida. Om en

FORVARING OCH torrt och mrkt i origi id +10° till +30°C.

INSPEKTION FORE Tuatta och heltinnan du tar pa 3att handskama

inte har ndgra skador eller defekter L Sefill bra. Taav dig

handskarna genom att ta tag i handskensytterkan( ‘och dra av handsken. Hall den i den handskbeklidda handen. Anvand de oskyddade

fingrarna od ra av den. Om

utsid. for kemikali ida 8 h (0BS! har 8h).
HALLBAF ET 60 manader.

UNDERHALL: eller vassa foremal vid rengring arinte 3mnade att tvattas/

ateranvindas.

AVFALL: Handskar som kontaminerats tas om hand enligt lokala regler och rutiner.
Handsken innehéller naturgummi, som kan vara allergiframkallande.
ALLERGENER: innehal for

Kan bidra il allergisk reaktion. Om overkinslighet skulle upptrida
avbryt

LATEXFRI O X ney

I:Ii] kiyTTéoHeeT - KATEGORIA Il
KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA
Lue ndma ohjeet huolelllsestl ennen taméan tuotteen kaytt VARTIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
Lo wsiendlscomconformity

SEUTYS 0= i Eitestattu tai testimene-
telm ei sovellu kasineen rakenteen tai materiaalin testaukseen.
tuote on tarkoitettu ant; €U 2016/42"

On kui muistettava,

suojaimen Kaytt i voi taata taydellista suojausta ja siksi on
tanteille

imaisevat uusien i o muista tilanteeseen
valkutiavista tklfisth,uten impétlasts, hankauksesta Taadun helkkenemisests jne.

Vaarallisilta st A: Metanoli |: n-heptaani
A1:2018 neet: osa 1: Tem\l"a'oElBl B: Asetoni K: Natriumhydroksidi 40%
TYPEA.B,C . EN 150 374 Crocotlll RIS

Kemikaalien lipdisyaika fia aineil D Dikoori D

Tyyppi A > taso 2 kuudelle kemikaalille, TyyppyB >taso2 Al
koimelle kemikaalille, Tyyppi C > taso 1
3[4 s

1]2
‘>1D‘>3o‘>60‘>1 } >480|

25%

P: Vetyperoksidi 30%
is: Fluorivetyhappo 40%
T i37%

ABCDEFGHI M|n|m||apa|syajat
JKWMNOPST | (min)

Varoitus! EN IS0 374-1:2016 Tamé tieto ei k i i ja puhtaiden kemikaali
Kemikaalien ke otettujen ja se on arvioitu
vain testattujen kemikaalien osalta. Se voi oll erilainen, os Kiytetian seosta. O suositeltavaa tarkistaa, ettd kisineet soveltuvat
aytotakoitkseen, koska ytpalkalia valisevatclosuhteet voiva faeraise ki tyyppitestauksen alkna vallneet lmpGtian.
i oivat kaytsssa suoj

niiden fyysiset muuttuvat Liikkeet, kiinni jaaminen, ameunama
heikkeneminen voi yhents todellista kéyttoaikaa i i i olla tarkein
huomioon otettava tekua kun valitaan kem\kaa\ela kestavia kasineita. Tarkasta ksineet ennen kiytt6 vikojen tai vaurioiden varalta.
mitattuna jatkuvan

Kosketuksen kemikaalin akeen. EN 150 37442015

vaatimukset mikro-organi
Varoitus! EN IS0 374-5:2016 osalta,

N
esto |a(kuvassa kcske(uksessa
:2016 MEKAANISILTA VAAROILTA SUOJAAVAT KASINEET. Suojaustasot

i asi Varoitust: i

N

E \lnllonkes\avyys TDM Min. X. i i
(Enj5013997) . johtuen

oupe
Kaytettavan teran ty\symlsesla TOM viiltosuojatesti toimii paremmin

ABCDEF onc osn Bl (amumlsvaalan takia.
11 SOVELTUU ELINTARVIKKEIDEN KASITTELYYN EU-
SAADOSTEN 10/2011 JA 1935/2004 MUKAISESTI.
Kaikki elintarvikekelpoiset kisineet/suojahihat eivat
vilttamiitts sovellu kaikkien elintarviketyyppien
Ksittelyyn. Tiedot elintarvikkeista, joiden Kasittelyyn
L ks.

koskeva vaatimustenmukaisuusilmoitus. Pyyda
liséitietoja Ejendalsilta.

designats for att ificeras i enlighet med U 2016/425. Kom dock indg att sisaltad
ingen PPE-produkt kan. gemusunmgr skydd och iovs\kngnel miste alltid for Latex  luonnollista
ituationer. 4 fr under anvandning tex. lateksia
nétning, hogalliga temperaturer, degladalmn etc,
A:Metanol J:nHeptan ENISO 1"'4‘:'5? i MAT
AL2018TYPE - Del 1: Teminolog! n(h'nrdnngavva ok S i  Max
AB,C 16/A; efinition for genomtrangning & ¢ Acetonitril L Svavelsyra 96% SOVITTAMINEN JA KOC tayttavat EN 1O 214 istuvuuden ja taipuisuuden
Lo TypA e S1er S ek T8 s jklometan  M: Salpetersyra 65% osalt, elel etusivull muuta manita.Jos etusivulla on yhyen malin symbol Kisineen resor on normaalayhyempi Kisine vol ol
210r 3 kemi €: Koldisulfid ttiksyra 99% mukavampi tuotteita, Liian Ioysét tai tiukat tuotteet estavat
TypC>niva 1 for 1 kemikalie. F Touen g yra . i
[Skyddsniva [1]2]3[4 } 5 } 6 } Viiteperoxid 30% VARASTOINTI JA KULJETUS: Siilytys alkupersispakkauksessaan kuivassa ja pimedissd +10 - +30C.
ABCDY Minsta tider for  Fluorvatesyra 40% KAYTTOA EDELTAVA TARKASTUS: Pese ja kuivaa i
lmusggg dngning (min) ‘>10‘>30‘>60‘>1 | >89 | etylacetar T: Formaldehyd 37% tai puutteiden varalta ja rmista, ett: Istuvat Kun ta kiinni
késineen ulkoreunasta, i i i ine. Riisu toir i tydnnettyjen
Varning: EN IS0 374 for faktiska paljaiden i keikaaleja 34 kosk 8 tuntia,
skilnaden mellan kemikalieblandningar och rena kemikalier. Den bedsmts under os i it i
fran prov som tagits frén handﬂa'an och avser endast dEn kemikalie som testats. Resultatet Kkan bii ett annat om det handlar om YVYYSAIKA: 60 kuukautta.
en blandning. Vi Iampliga for pa HOITO JA KUNNOSSAPITO: fistamiseen kemikaaleja tai

betsplatson kan Skl S fn yplestet beroenis pé emperaur, noting och deadaion Nt Seyashandskara har anants
de ge samre skydd mot den farliga kemikalien pa grund av forandringar | handskamas fysikaliska egenskaper. Rorelser, revor, gnidn-
ing, degradation orsakad av kontakt med kan minska den faktiska For fratande kemikalier
kan degradation vara den viktigaste faktomn att ta hansyn til vid valet av kemikaliebestandiga handskar. Kontrollera att handskarna
inte har nigra defekter eler skador innan de anvénds. Endast for engangsbruk. Degradation ar den procentuella forandringen i

uppmétt efter med en. EN IS0 374-4:2019
och -Del5 fordringar vid risker
for mikroorganismer.
Varning: EN 1S0 374 1 a a h
avser endast det testade provet.
EN kemikalier - Del 1: Permeation av flytande

kemiska mnen vid ontinuerlg kontakt,
016 AN

ole tarkoitettu pestavaksi.
HA\II" MINE 3

Kasm sissltaa luonnonkumia, joka voi aiheuttaa allelg\aa
LLERGEENIT: Tamé tuote saattaa jotka voivat mahdolisesti aiheutts
saal viiherkkyysoireita, Kysy tarvittaessa lisitietoja Ejendalsita.

waTeksIVAPAR  [Jkvud el
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - KATEGORIE 111
BITTE DIE PRODUKTSPEZIFISCHEN INFORMATIONEN AUF DER VORDERSEITE BEACHTEN
Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfaltig durchlesent :(:"F"R"'T“'SE“KU"W"U

N www.gjendals.com/conformity
ERUAUTERUNG DER PIKTOGRAMME 0 = Unter der fir das vorliegends
eingereicht oder Methode nich fr den Test geelgnet

A3 kayta tuotetta, jos

X=nicht zum Test

EN 388:2011 motstand Min. 0; Max. 4
“huot e S

tan av handskens handflata. Varniny

gller
r EN 388:2016 +A1:2018
viirdet. P3

Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Schutz gemB EU 116/425 2u bi

0. Punkt titind M 4o Max. 4 & aufgefiht Sie jedoch immer,
I N i+ 0 Max. 4 giller resuaten for " o d
 Siamots Efm TEM (EN 15013957) * e i Jann, el dem Ungang it ; der Anwender immer
Min. A; Max. oupe I " groBte Vorsicht & e D
Fididsmpning,p-Codkand ger prestandaresultat som anvnds som referens, Endast for arbeten med Einflisse wie Temperatur, Abrieb, VerschieiB usw.

ABCDEF pgarisk for ihakning.

erheblich abweichen.



Aarota . HkToargammen B T e mihaloge shd Lektungeanior
D D hdingungsse e Chemiale S0 Mintten 5 Acconieh, L Schwetelsaure 967
%.‘Fsc..ey..‘:.i‘a..3%55“!35?:’“‘51"1"&.,%""“‘”’2 skt e s

i [1T2]3T4T5[6 "
N 430‘ H: Tetrahydrofuran Sﬁwmsmﬁsa::ewyu

| F: Toluen

ABCDEFGHI Durchhm(hxeiten

JKIMNOPST | mind. (Min) >10

>30|>60|>120/>240|

des Schut den
Unterschied zw\smen Mls(hungen and renen Chemialen. wleder Die Ct it wurde nter L an
und bezieht sich nur auf die getestete Chemikalie. Sie kann bei der
Verwendung m\( einer M\sthung anders sein. Es wird empfohlen 2u priifen, ob die Handschuhe fir die beabsichtigte Verwendung
geeignet sind, weil die Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz, abhangig von der Temperatur, Abrieb und Degradation andersartie sein
kunnsn Wenn sie benutzt sind, kann der eegeniber gefitvichen Chemikaien aufgrnd
uriickgehen. Abschleifen, Reiben, tion, die durch den

Kontakt it Chamikalen veursacht wid s Kennn die tataichche masinge Nutzungsdauer nenamnch vevkurzen Bei kor-
rosiven Cheikalien kann Degradation der wichtigste Faktor sein, den es bei der Auswahi von chemikalienbestandigen Handschuhen
2u beriicksichtigen gilt. Prifen Sie die Handschuhe vor der Verwendung auf eventuelle Schaden oder Fehler. Nur zur einmaligen

fer betreffenden

Verwendung. p
Chemikalie. EN IS0 374-4:2019

hemikalien und Teil 5

fiir
Warnhinweis! EN IS0 374-5:2016 Der unter L gepriiftund
bezieht sich nur auf das getestete Muster.

APTE A ETRE UTILISE AU CONTACT DES PRODUITS
ALIMENTAIRES SELON LES REGLEMENTS EUROPEENS
10/2011 ET 1935/2004. TOUS LES GANTS ET OU LES
MANCHETTES DE QUALITE ALIMENTAIRE PEUVENT
NE PAS CONVENIR A TOUS LES TYPES D'ALIMENTS.
POUR CONNAITRE LES DENREES ALIMENTAIRES AVEC
LESQUELLES LE GANT OU LA MANCHETTE PEUT ETRE
UTILISE(E), VEUILLEZ CONSULTER LA DECLARATION DE
CONFORMITE DES DENREES ALIMENTAIRES. Contactez
€jendals pour plus dinformations.

Contient

du latex

naturel

o

—=

LATEX

in. 1; Max.
AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toutes les tailles sont conformes 3 IEN 21420:2020 en ce qui concerne le confort, lajustement et fa
dextérité, sauf mention contraire en couverture. Si e symbole « Modéle court » est affiché sur la premiere page, cela signifie que
le gant est lus court quun gant tandardafin dassurer un meleur confort permettant insipar exemple, de réalserdes travaux
spécif le adaptée. Les produits
mouvement el e procurent pas un niveau de prote Dlmma\
+ Conserver les gants

(empsramre comprise eire 10 o 30°C

h vos main avant denfler es gants. Avant utisation, examinez les gants afin

sec et sombre, de préférence dans lemballage dorigine, 4 une

16523. . . " e décelrlemor et éitez de porter q it bien ajustés
N hemikalien - Teil 1 Lorsque vous retrez vos gants, tenez Tetirez e gant et p e Crtses s dog
“E”;: ;g‘;;fflé i 0: Bt 3 HARIDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MEC gantés pour faire glisser et retirer e gant restant de [intériewr, Lorsa i e touchez
+A1:2018 B Schmldes(lgkel( in. 0} Max. 5 5 e d Le la plupart des prodi
. § Reifestglert . Mo 4 z S ader et " ont un temps de perméation plus court).
2. SEntreSicteit TOM Hin.A: Mak.F 2wangslifig DUREE DE VIE: 60 mois. -
Eg‘ I"SP 65 f tanden 1€ Leistung der AuBenschicht wieder. Aufgrund des Abstumpfens SOIN ET ENTRETIEN: Ne p: im 5 j nettoyer les gants, Les g protection
chlagdamptung. estanden yshrend desTessauiynmmemgkmsma die Ergebnisse des
pe Ergebnis des TDM Tests auf L étre jete: ésigne: ément aw
ABCDEF Iégislati
in der Nahe von bEwEgh(hen oder ungesimenen Teilen einer Maschine e ohamment i Cooutchoue paturelpouvant provoguer des llergies. . »
venwenden, Einzugsgefahr S: Ce produit contient encas
11]  FUR DEN UMGANG MIT LEBENSMITTELN, WIE IN DER dhypersensbiit. ContacerEendslspour plus informaton,
RICHTLINIE (EU) 10/2011 UND 1935/2004 FESTGELEGT. SANS LATEX Oou  KInon
HANDSCHUHE/STULPEN, DIE FUR LEBENSMITTEL
‘GEEIGNET SIND, SIND EVENTUELL NICHT FUR ALLE ARTEN D:i:l MHCTPYKUMA NO 3KkcnAVATAUMK - KATEFOPUSA T
VON LEBENSMITTELN GEEIGNET. UM ZU ERFAHREN, FUR i
q VH®OPMAUMIO 0 NPOAYKTE CM. HA TUTYALHOM CTPAHULLE
WELCHE LEBENSMITTEL DER HANDSCHUH/DIE STULPE u A -
:’rzﬁ';‘::zirk"u’:’;ﬁ%“:ﬁ‘;’;gh‘;zﬁg{igﬂ:‘:f;"' Mepea VICNoAb30BaHMeM NPOAYKTa BHUMATEABHO 03HAKOMBTECH C AaHHOW  AEKNAPAUMS COOTBETCTBUS
WHCT) 7 ‘www ejendals.com/conformity

BEACHTEN. Filr ausfiihrlichere Informationen bitten St i — MOAENS HE

wir um Ihren Anruf.
Enthalt

Naturlatex
LATEX

ENISO
Test Taktiltit/Finger ; Max.5
PASSFORM hen EN IS0 214
igkeit), falls nicht anners am Wenn auf der

angeseigt i it der Hanchsthuly izes s der Standard
kann, Tragen Sie nur Handschuhe in passenaercmrse Prodite, i entweder 2 locar ot 2 engsind schranken die Bewegung
ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Schut
LAGERUNG UND TRANSPORT: Mugll(nsl treckenund durkel i der Ognaverpackung bel +10°C- +30Cagern.
VOR GEBRAUCH PRUFE! hen und trocknen Sie Ihre H:
Sie i Handschune vor dem Gebrauch auf Defeke ode Hangelund vemeiden Sie das Tragen beschidigter Hands:huhe S(eHen S\e

sicher,

Komfort, Passform und
ein Symbol i ein kurzes Modell

inab. Fahren den Fmgem G ersten Hand nnen unter den Rand des
awiten Handschohs und ishen diesensb. Vermeiden Sle belm Limgane it geichen Chemlalen das Berthen der Aueniche
ist 2u beachten, hemikalien
eine kiirzere Durchdringungszeit aufweisen).
HALTBARKEIT: 60 Monate.
hemikalien
benutzen. Handschuhe fiir den Umgang mit C rden.

Der Hands(huh enthait Namrkamyhuk der Allergien auslisen kann.
ENTSOR ind, missen in dafir

nat\ur\a\er\ umwelischutzgesz\mn emsurgt werden.
Produkt enthlt i Risiko i eine allergische Reaktion sein konnen. Nicht
h sein. Wenden

Sie si

im Zweifelsfall an Ejendals.
arexeree [Jia [KIkeme

MODE D'EMPLOI
CATEGORIE IlI
VOIR COUVERTURE POUR LES INFORMATIONS SPECIFIQUES AU PRODUIT

necukmou DE CONFORMITE
o www e]endals com)conformity

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.

EXPLICATION DES PIC s 0= pourle isq
Avertissementl Ce Dmdml estongu pour offra protection dé pour les EPI avec

3 élément de EPIne peut fournir une protection compléte et quil convient de
toujours é d Les niveaux

formance concement les produits & état neut, s nereflstent en aucun cs ladurée réelle e protection sur e lieu de travail dd &
influence dautres facteurs - tels que la température, fabrasion, la dégradation etc.

N |su 374-1:2016/ Gants de protection contre les produits chimiques A:Méthanol K: Hydroxyde de
12010 dangereux et es mico rganismes-Parte 1 Terminelogie B Acétone 40%
vaz ¢ etexigences e performance pour les risques chimiques. ¢, Acétonitrl L Acide sulfurique 96 %
ABC ENISO 374 12016/A1:2018. Temps de passage de 5 Dachicrome At s

) pen> DD ide nitri
niveau 2 pour 6 substances chimiques, Type B > niveau  £:Disulfurede  N: Acide acétique 99%

2 pour 3 substances chimiques, Type C > niveau 1pour 1 Carbone Hydroxyde dammonium

substance chimique F:Toluéne (ammoniaque) 25%
ABcDerGHI | Niveaux de 112/3| 4| 5|6 | HTemahydo (eauoxygénce)30%
JKLMNOPST furanne ide fluorhydri-

Temps de passage 1: Acétate déthyle  que 40%
inimum (miny . |>10[°30/>60|120)>240)>480| | bns T: Formaldéhyde 37%

EN IS0 374-1:2016 C Ia durée effective dela protection surle lieu de
travailni de [a distinction entre mélanges et éléments chimiques purs. La ésistance chimique a été évaluée en Iaboratoire & partir

déchantilons prélevés dans la paume seulement et ne vaut que pour e testée. Elle peut e
fun mé il & de vérifier q adapté: révalant sur le lieu
de travail peuvent dtre diffé du test brasion, degradanun) Lorsquan s porte, les gats de protection
peuvent se révé its & la substance chimig g
L s, hages, les frottements,la dé v zhlm\ques et peuvent éduie
¢ D. i e le critére le plus.

impartant dan e chixce ants résstantsax sub himiques. Avant isation examinés les gams afin de déceler le
radation est le pourcentage de changement en résistance a la
prforation aprés un conactcontn avec e b mmuque BN D 37442019

pour des risques par des micro-organismes
Avertissement! EN ISO 374-5:2016 La résistance & la pénétration a été évaluée en laboratoire et n'est
valable que pour féchantillon testé.

EN 1652 é 4 a perméation par des produits chimiques - Partie 1:
Permeamn par un produit chimique liquide dans des conditions de contact continu. i
EN388:2016 A Résistance 3 fabrasion M ANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MECANIQUES.

‘“:2019 2 Resiotance 3 12 cachite Mo e
B R e o ateon i oa  dugant Aertsement [ dasiicatongéndal €N 3552010
€ Résistance  la coupure TOM Min.A; M 2
{Protaciion cbtre les chocs = valide
Concemant e pendantle test
ABCDEF indicatifs tandis que celi obtenu avec e TOM a valeur e référence

mouvement avec des piéces non protégees.

HVDKE MYHMMANGHOI O YPOBHSI YCTOMBOCTM K AAHHOMY PUCKY
MPEALABACHA A\ TECTA WA METOA TECTUPOBAHUAR HE MPUTDAEH A1 AAHHON MOAENA

o EU 2016/425 (ichopy p
3AUNATHI CM. HIXE). , NOMHIATE 0 TOM, ‘06ecneumTs
[

onacHbIMA
MPYACPXUBATSCA NPaBIN TEXHUKY GE30MACHOCTH

1503742016 e ausnudroune o onag e A Merarion K:(vApoKcHA HaTpH 40%
< Y B: AueToH L: CepHas kucnota 96 %

e I TDEGOBaHN K NEPURTHaM AN AUNTHI OTXHHIAIECX €. Ao Kchon
Aac pHcko. EN 10 374-1:2016/A1:2018: O A

NDOHUKHOBEHMA >30 MAHYT ARS: T A > YpOBeHS 2
A 6 XHMAYECKUX BUIECTE, Tn B > YpoBeHb

E Avcynspua 0: AMMuasHan
3 xuMuueckux seutects, Tun C > yposeb 1 ans 1 ™ 8oAa

XMMUUECKOro BeutecT! ;i) g:nekum 80AOPOAR
ABCDEFGHI [1[273[4 56
s spemn | ool 60l 120> 240] KucnoTa 40%
(MuH) i M| = T: PopManbaerua 37%
npeaynpexcaenwel EN IS0 374-1:2016 31a He oTpaxaeT hakTh T SaUTE

PRSI MEXEY CHECAMM M T XHHVHGCKHI BEUIECTEaNM, YCTOMMVBOCTS K XHMIECK/N BEUIECTBaM OUEHMBaNaCh B
NaGOPATOPHbIX YCNOBUSX 110 NPOGaM, COBPAHHBIM C NAOHN, t ACVICTBUTENSH3 TONSKO NPUMEHUTENSHO K NPOTECTUOBaHHEIM
XUMAeCKUM BELIECTBaM, Pe3yAbTaTb! MOFYT ‘Tage cHeci yGeauTbea 8

3 TaK KaK YCAOBWS Ha pAGOYeH MECTE MOrYT OTAMMATEA OT
VCNOBUA THNOBOFO MCTIITaHMS B TOM, 4TO KGCARTCA TEHMNEPATYPbl, UCTMPAHHS U ASTPAAALIAM. [1pU MCTION530BHMM 3aULMTHbIE
MIePIATKI MOTYT 0BECNEWBaTS MEHbUIYIO CTOMKOCTS K ONacHbIM M 333 cooicTe,
VKeHYA, 06AUDaHMe, CTUDAHYE 1 ACTDAAALIAS, BbI3BAHHI KOHTAKTOM C XAMUMECKVM BEUIECTBOM U . .. Moy npvecTa &

crate BBIGOpE YCTORUMBLIX K soaAew(rsmc usecknx seuecra
nepaaTox. Nep Ha npeAMeT Hanus
MCNONL30BaHMS. PasnokeHie — 370 npouemuae VaveHerie VCTORHMBOCTY K NPOKONaM, Manepemue na(/\e NPOAONXUTeNBHOTO
KDHTaKra C xMMMHECKMM BEWeCTBOM, UCNOAL3YeMbIM ANS CNbiTaHus, EN ISO 374-4:2019
lepuaTi, ONACHBIX XHMHdECKAX

—Yactb 5: | ANSE 33UMTBI OT

npeaynpexaenvel EN SO 374-5:20L6 CTOMKGCTS K NPOHVIKHOBEHMIO OLCHBANACH B AGBOPTOPHSIX

YCAOBUSIX 1 AMCTBITENLHA TONBKO NPUMEHUTEABHO K NPOTECTAPOBAHHOMY 06pasLY.

EN 16523-1:2015+A1:2018: OnpeaeneHve yCTONINBOCTI MATEPHaNA K NDOHUKHOBEHMIO XUMA|ECKIAX BelLecTs —HacTb 1

€N 388:2016 IB\ wwuuunacvb K mYupaNm(:‘.l ka 0; MaK( 4 3ALUMTHBIE NEPYATKM OT MEXAHWYECKNX PUCKOB.
oocTs X nopesan, Hu. O Harc. 5
+A1:2018 ymmmom " Pigpbw n g3 YpoBHU ScheKTUBHOCTH :ﬂnepﬂwm B o6nacTs
D. VCTOH4MBOCTS K NPOKOAY, M ™ nef
€. VCTORMMBOCT K NOpesaH TOM Mt AL MaKc. F  NEparor C AByMA GonoLu KOAMECTEOM Choes

EN 15013997), KOMANSKCHaR KNACCHDVIKALWS, B COOTBETCTBANA C
JCTONAMBOCTE K YA3PHLIM BOSAHCTBUAN, AvipexTyoii EN 388:2016 +A12018, He 06R3aTenbHO
XapaKTepu3yeT YpoBeHs SeKTHBHOCTH BHEWHEro
ABCDEF . TOMKOCTS M
11 NPUrOAHbI AAS KOHTAKTA C NVWIEBbIMY
NPOAVKTAMW, YKA3AHHBIMU B PEFNAMEHTE
(EU) 10/2011 1 1935/2004. HEKOTOPbIE
NEPUATKW/HAPYKABHVIKI, NPUrOAHBIE AAA
NUWLEBBIX NPOAYKTOB, MOTYT NOAXOAUT
HE ANS BCEX BUAOB NULLW. YTOBbI Y3HATD,
‘C KAKMMU NULLEBBIMIA NPOAVKTAMU MOTVT
VCNOL30BATLCA NEPUATKITHAPYKABHIKA,
CM. AEKNAPALWIO O COOTBETCTBUM NMLLEBLIM
NPOAVKTAM. Asi nonyueHus Gonee NOAPOGHOR
MHGOPMaLUM CBAXMTECH C KoMNaHueit Ejendals.
Conepxu
LATEX HAaTYPanbHbIA
ENISO VIMETOABI MCMbITAHUA
Tecr Ha NOABWKHOCTS NanbUeS:
PA3MEPbI: Bce pasmeps! 1S0 21420:2020, onvic ) Nocaaku 1
s i T, ecn Ha mym,mm CTparuLe. ECA Ha TUTYNGHOW CTDaHWLLE U300DaXeH
CUMBON YKOp i Mopenu, 4o, (OPOME CTAHAAPTHBIX, U B HUX YAOGHEE BLINONHATL PAGOTHI
TMIna, HanpuMep, pa. Kak
TecHas, TaKk U <

XPAHEHME 1 TPAHCNOPTUPOBKA: PeKoMeHAYETCA XpaHWTL B TeMHOM 1 CYXOM MECTe B OPUFUHALHOT YNaKoBKe Npi

Temneparype +10-+30 C.

NPOBEPKA NEPEA HC i Tem, kak Mepea
bexos i nepuato.

Yoenrec, 4 B03LMMTe i kpait

3 X, psaTey
TaBLIYIOCH NepHaTKY € BHYTPEHHelh
i PHATOK.

CTOpOHbI 1 cHuMmTe ee. Mpy pacoTe C onacHbit
Bpeva

8uacon ! 8p HEKOTODLIX XAMUHECkAX
BEWECTB MOXET GbITh MeHbLUe).

CPOK TOAHOCTV NPV XPAHEHMUM: 60 . hata Ka33Ha Ha VAN WA dopmare

-l rram,

¥X0A 1 it peactsau oc A9 O4UCTKW nepaTOK MepaTkn s

3AUNTSI OT XAMVIECKYX BEUIECT He NOMEXAT OYMCTIE.
Nepuarkw, 3arpsanerese Beuecraamm,
D 7 KayK, KOTOPEIt MOXET

it conepxuT 1, KOTOpble MOTYT H i
ocTw, i [\ NepHaTOK ADYIUX
Kareropui, it POK FOAHOCT NP 1Ta NPOV3BOACTBA YKa3aHa Ha

vnenw wnw va yrarosxe s hopreare (1 M
He COAEPXMUT NATEKCA Oves Xno

BRUGSANVISNING - KATEGORI I1I
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPECIFIK INFORMATION
t, OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLERING
B www.ejendals.com/conformity

Laes instruktionerne grundigt, fer ibrugtagning af dette produk

ESIFISERT | FORSKRIFT (EU) 10/2011 0G 1935/2004.
/ALLE HANSKER/MANSJETTER SOM ER EGNET FOR
MATVARER, EGNER SEG IKKE NODVENDIGVIS FOR ALLE
TYPER NERINGSMIDLER. SE SAMSVARSERKLERIN-
GEN FOR NERINGSMIDLER FOR A FA VITE HVILKE
MATVARER HANSKEN/MANSJETTEN KAN BRUKES PA.
Kontakt Ejendals for mer informasion.

LATEX Innefolder
naturlig
I

QIF EGNET FOR KONTAKT MED NARINGSMIDLER SOM SP-

EN IS0 21420:2020 VERNEHANSKER - GENERELLE KRAV OG TESTMETODE
Test taktilitet/finger-forlighet: Min. 1; Max. 5

PASSFORM OG STGRRELSE: Alle starrelser er i henhold til kravene | EN 1O 21420:2020 til komfort, passform og bevegelighet, hvis
ikke annet er forklart p3 forsiden. Huis det er et symbol som viser kort modell p3 forsiden, er hansken kortere enn standard starrelse

FORKLARING TIL PIK 0= Under mir iveau for den pa fare X = Ikke sendt til
til pravning i forhold materiale
er udviklet il at €U 2016/4; nedenfor. Husk
dog alid, at intet PPE produkt kan yde 100 beskyttelse, og der skal udvises forsigti for farlg eller
med haj risiko. kun er ikke den

elsestd p rbeidsplacsen,pa g f andre faktorer, e pavirker Ydeis,som temperatu, itoge, nedwd g, OSV.

og for spesielle formal som feks. ved Bruk Produkter som
enten er for lgse eller for stramme hemmer bevegelsene og gir ikke best mulig heskyttelse

LAGRING 0G TRANSPORT: Bw lagres tatog mort argnalembalasien mellom +10°- +30C
KON'IRDI.L FOR BRUK: Vask

for du tar dem pa,

‘godt pa. Nar du ska\ ta av deg hanskene, holder du utsiden av hansken
ved nAnmeaaezogwenger denav deg. Hold deni indemsom fortsathar hansken p Fr fingrenefaden andrehénden i under anten
4 hansken og veng den >8

ENISO 374-1:2016/ Beskyttelseshandske mod fariige kemikalier og n-Hepta
1:2018 mikroorganismer - Del 1: Terminologi ¢ K: Sndlum hydroxide 40%
TYPEAB,C EN ISO Kemisk L: Svovlsyre 96%
nnemtreengningstid >30 minutter for: Type A > niveau M:Salpetersyre 65%
for 6 kemikalier, Type B > niveau 2 for 3 kemikalier, Type C > N: Edike S0
niveau 1 for 1 kemikalier. : cdiesyre
‘ Gennemtrazngning- ‘ 1 ‘ 2 ‘ 3 ‘ 4 ‘ 5 ‘ 6 ‘ P: Hydrogenperoxid 30%
sniveau : Flussy
ABCDEFGHI | Mini R >60>120]> 240 T 37%
JKLMNOPST | nings tider (min.) (i i | |
Advarsell EN IS0 374-1:2016 Dx fspejler kke den faktiske varighed for 5 eller
mellem blandinger wer for kemikalier er Dzdﬂmt pé et laboratorium fra

har timer.
HOLDBARHEI' 60 maneder

STELL OG VEDLIKENOLD: ke bruk Kiemikale ller sarpe genstander for & rengire hanskene. Kemikalishansker er ke beregnet
1il & vaskes.

Hansken inneholder naturgummi, som kan fordrsake allergi

prover taget fahandfaden 0g er kun relateret 1l det testede kemikalie,Den kan vare anderledes,huis
Det anbefales at kontrollere, at handsken er velegnet t brug,eftersom betingelsene pd arbejdsstedet P afvige fra petesn

afhaengig af kan ved brug yde mindre
famga kemkaher p3 grund at andnnger af de Bevamgelser, rktion, gnidning, nedorydh fwérsages al
IHorbindelse med
\llgugste faktor at tage medio lg af handsker, der er over for kemikalier. Far handsken tages
for eller svagheder, Kun til den pr gi
efter det ENISO374-4:2019
! ikl i -Del5 J i for
tisici v:d mlkmurganlsmen
Adva bedamt under og

erkunr re\alerel m den testede prove.

kemikalier: f

ﬂydende femilerundes betngelsermed kons(am kontakt
Maks. 4 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD MEKANISKE RISIC.
B Snltnes ndl hed Hln
5 Sleresanaitned i 8 ﬂa'ﬁs 3 e, Adarsel o Tt med 0 clr e g e den
i Isn"hﬁs‘kandFlfgﬁ'fSTDDl';997 o206
Sl do i, ool med vhes et st
F Sigdbeskyttelse, _ P=Godkendt ot

TOM nvend ikke
handskerne ved bevzegelige maskindele pga. isiko for fastsidning.
Q ? VELEGNET TIL KONTAKT MED FBDEVARER SOM

ABCDEF

SPECIFICERET | FORORDNING (EU) 10/2011 0G
1935/2004. ALLE HANDSKER/SNITAERMER, DER ER
EGNET TIL HANDTERING AF FDEVARER, ER MULIGVIS
IKKE EGNET TIL ALLE FORMER FOR FODEVARER. SE
VENLIGST SE FODEVAREERKLERINGEN OM OVERENS-
STEMMELSE FOR AT KONTROLLERE, HVILKE LEVNEDS-
MIDLER HANDSKEN/SNIT/ERMET KAN ANVENDES TIL.
Kontakt Ejendals for mere information.

LATEX Indeholder
naturligt
latex

ENISO ENERELLE KRAV 0G
Fingerspidsformemmelsestest:Min. 1; Max. 5

PASFORM 06 STORRESE: Al sl eveholde cavene EN 50 214202020 his ke andet r foret pé forsiden. Huis et
symbol for kort model vises pé forsiden, er handsken kortere end standarden, hvilket kan give starre komfort ved eksempelvis finmon-
teringsarbejde. Brug kun produkter i den rigtige starrelse. Produkter, der enten e for se eller for stramme begraenser bevaegelsen
og yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau.

OPBEVARING 0G TRANSP evares bedst tart og markt | den oprindelige emballage og mellem +10°-
INSPEKTION FGR BRUG: Vo ot héenderne, o du togo ancerne pFor o sal s inépicere hendskerne forevertuele fel
og defekter og undga at Sorg for, at Nar du tager skal
duholde og f o holde den handen, enhandske pa aha
uden handske, og traek den anden handske af indefra. il der handteres farlg
4 (bemzerk har p i)
HYLDETID: 60 méneder.
PLEJEOG eller il engaring er
BORTSKAFFELSE: Handsker, der er forurenet i henhold til d givning,
m kan forarsage allerg.
duktet indeholder der f reaktion. Ma i tifeeide af
Der kan veere behov for seeri Sdgivi Tistifade,

LATEXFRI O X ney

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11l
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIKK INFORMASJON
SAMSVARSERKLEERING
R www.ejendals.com/conformity

Les anvisningene ngye far du bruker dette produktet.

FORKLARING AV 0= Under for faren X= Produktet er ikke
testet, eller det er ikke relevant for produktet

p erlaget for a gi pesifisert
nedenfor. Men husk at ingen PPE-artikkel kan gi det forsiktighet ved eksponering for farlige
Kjemikalier eller | andre er pé etnytt og ubrukt kan pavirk feks

hay temperatur og degerasjon.

EN Iﬂ] 374—12015[ Beskytlelseshansker mm farlige k‘emlkaller og letanol J:n-Heptan
s rav for : Aceton K: Natriumhydroksid 40%
wpz A, a 3 037 Klemisk Acetonnitril S\

g.ennnmuengnmgsm >30 minutter mot: Type A > niva 2
Tor Kemikaler,Iype 8 > iva 2 for 3 emikalir, Type C >
niva 1 for 1 kjemikalie.

Salpetersyre 65%
Kalbnndlsulﬁd N: Eddiksyre 99%

FALL: Hansker som er kontaminert av Klemikalier ma kastes i i a tl
péstedet.
ALLERGE! reholder komponenter tegnps
det for serskilt analyse og konsultasion. Huis du e uil, kontakt Ejendas.
LATEKSFRI O X ke

POKYNY K PouziTi - KATEGORIE 11l

PRO INFORMACE SPECIFICKE PRO PRODUKT VIZ PREDNi STRANKA

PROHLASENI 0 SH
Pfed pouzitim tohoto produktu si pozome prettéte tyto pokyny b‘:ml:::"d:sio:;’i“fmiw
VYSVETLENI PIKTOGRAMU 0 = i D
e tetoucimetodanevhodn pro v nebo miterdkaice

rouani Tento produk je navrzen normé U drownémi vykanrmsu we-
deimin dnd polod ; anemz Gpinou och wystaveni
nenezpetnym cheiklim nebo ingm situacim s vysokym rzikem e nutno vidy dodriovat opatmost Urowné ykonnosti ]sau uvedeny

stavu a neodrazeli skutené trvani ochrany na pracovisti v disledku injch faktord oviviuicich wkonnost,

napman teploty, odrek, degradace materislu atd.

EN1S0 374-1:2016/ i A: Metanol -heptan
A1:2018 ikroorgar Cast 1: na ceton K Hydroxid sodny 40 %4
TYPEAB,C
D insos
TDA>urwenZDm5 chemiksli, Typ urwenana
chemikalie, Typ C > trovefi 1 pro 1 i g; ;L’I‘:“‘e"':“‘ N K:V‘Sdﬂ;‘;"a‘;“:f 99:5"%
[Grovenprosaknuti [ 1 [ 2 [3] 4 [ 5 [ 6 | ¢ & o
Minimalni doby | | He i
maini @ >10/>30]>60/> 3
l‘l'(‘“m“ priiniku (min) ‘ 10‘ 30‘ so‘ L | | | L Etylacetst T: Formaldehyd 37%

Varouinl €N \so 374-1:2016 Tyto informace nevyjadru sku(emuu de\ku ‘ochrany na pracovisti, ani rozdily mezi smésmi a gistymi
inkéich pouze na vzorcich odebranych z diané a vztahuje se
pouze na (hem\kalle pouZité pri Zkousce. V piipadé: Duuzm (hem\kalle Ve smési se mize liit. Doporucuje se zkontrolovat, zda jsou

fukavice vhodné k urtenému pouit, pr pracovist duislosti na teploté, odéru
a degradaci. Pi pouzivani obou mit nmnnemkaw:e i ém fyzkinich i mensf odolnost proti
cheikéliim. Skutezns doba pouzivani mize by trhés rdnim, degradaci zpsobenou
kontaktem s chemikalifatd. V pripadé 3lii mze degradace pre 8 faktor, ktery je tieba nraw
Gvahu pfi vybéru rukavic na ochranu proti chemilksliim. Pred pouzitim prohiédnéte rukavice, zda nemaji néjaké vady nebo kazy.

pouziti. Degradace procentech, méfend po nepretrzitém kontaktu s pnsmsnou

chemikli, EN IS0 374-42019

astS:

na provedent pro rizika viivem mlkmmganlsmn
Varovanil EN 150 374 proti prorazeni
se pouze na zkouseny vzorek.

podminkéch a vztahuje

EN 165 tanoveni

podminkach trvalého kontakt:

N 386:2016. A Odolnost viki odéru  Min, 0 Max. 4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANICI PRED MECHANICKYMI RIZIKV

+A1:2018  B. Odolnost vii profezu Mln n Hax 5 Varovar
C.0dolnost. in.

D. Odolnost viéi propichu M| 3

€. Odolnost viiti profezu TDM

Min. A; Max. F (EN 15013997). pouze vy S é up,
am P=Uspéch 6 TOM i Nepouzveit

Cést 1: Permeace kapalné chemikélie v

proti permeaci chemikilii -

Ma\( 4 €N 388:2016 +AL:2018nutné wkonnost Dwr(hwe wrstuy. Pokud jde

ABCDEF

nechrénényimi Estr,
11] VHODNE KE KONTAKTU S POTRAVINAMI STANOVENYMI
V NARIZENICH (V) 10/2011 A 1935/2004. RU-
KAVICE/NAVLEKY, KTERE |SOU VHODNE PRO KONTAKT
S POTRAVINAMI, NEMUS{ BYT VHODNE PRO VSECHNY
TYPY POTRAVIN. CHCETE-LI ZJISTIT, S JAKYMI POTRAVI-
NAMI LZE RUKAVICI/NAVLEK POUZIVAT, PRECTETE
S| PROHLASENI O SHODE S POTRAVINAMI. Pro dalsi
informace kontaktute spoleénost Ejendals.

Obsahuje
prirodni

LATEX  Jatex
ENISO €- OBEC ATESTOVACI METODY
Zkouska obratnosti prsti: Min. 1; Max. 5
MERENI A URCENI VEUIKOST: \rsemny velikosti odpovidaji norm EN IS0 21420:2020  hlediska pohodi velkosti a obratnosti,
pokud to neni uvedeno jinak na predni strénce. Pokud j pro kritky model, rukavice je kratsi, nez
betnd rukavice, aby poskytovalalepSipohodl o pou it pro 2véSt ey, napfiad o jemné montéini préc Poutvete pouze

produkty Produkty, kter
optimalni drove ochrany.

PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANI: [desiné skladuite na suchém a tmavém mist v originainim balent pfi teploté +10- +30°C.
KKONTROLA PRED POUZITIl da na rukavicich

% tésné, budou omezovat pohyblivost a nebudou poskytovat

‘l ‘ 1 ‘ 2 ‘ 3 ‘ 4 ‘ 5 ‘ 3 P: Hydrogenperoksid 30%

nejsou i Pi sundavani

sl Hms('e  enomreng na levé ruce za Poté zasuite holé prsty levé ruky d
DEFG - >10‘)30‘>50‘>1zu‘>24u‘>4so‘ : T:Formaidehyd 37% ke e e o o el i jeite néis
JKLMNOPST | nings tid (min) ‘ povichu rukavice. Doba pouitf inejte, e nél 3
74 i TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVAI
iemikaler Den ki o bt g PECE A UDRZB/ a Fedmé a isou urteny k p
utelukkende fra handen, og elaterer bare til det testede kjemikaliet. Det kan vare annerledes s et brukes ien manmng {ianvetaler Il"‘_"l“"“ R kontari é aliemi musi byt zlikvidovany & oznat & vsouladu s mistr
atdusiederat seg for den . fordi ra testen med tanke pa egislatvou tkaili se Zotniho prosted:
Ny p Rukavice bsauie o kaut Keny mize pisobouat lergi
jefor farlige kjemikalier grunnet ue . .
t e ALERGENY: Tento v pripadé
endingeri de Bevegeier,rksjon degradasi osu. kan redusere den R Tt o
Nér det gjelder ktoren & ! Ejendal
nér du skal i i For bruk ma du inspi for skader eller defekter. Kun tl Degra- watex [Jano [X] zAoNY
dasjon er den prosent e malt etter i ENISO 374-4:2019 "
ENIS037452016  Be eshanskt -0el5’ y for INSTRUCCIONES DE Uso - CATEGORIA 11l
mikroorganismerisikoer. ) i
Advarsel! EN S0 374-5:201 evaluert under og CONSULTE LA PRIMERA PAGINA PARA OBTENER INFORMACIGN ESPECIFICA DEL PRODUCTO

relateres bare til de testede pravene.

Kjemikalier - Del 1: Gjennomtrengning av
ﬂylende kjemikalie under forhold med kontinuerig ontrt
388: 4 gitaslemonstand M O: Maks. 4

tstand  Min. 0: Maks. 4 majesiomradeti 3 ! For
c mvemn stand Min. 0; Maks. 4
. punkteringsmotstand Mi.; Maks. 4 *A12018 gelderresulatet fo s det sterkest
. Skjzremotstand TDM Min. A; Maks. F materiale. Nar det gjelder slavhet under 3
€N 15013997) mens TOM
- Slagbeskyttelse  P=Passer o
ABCDEF pigaisiko for og henge fast.

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el producto DECLARACIGN DE CONFORMIDAD
Ko wnusendls com/coforniy

EXPLICACION DELOSPIC por
sometidoal é decuado para el disefi
i 1a proteccio €U 2016/4: I
in embargo, ? que pueda proporcio-
nar proteccion completa, y siempre hay que actuar o 6n a productos qui U otras sit
deal L ctos en perfec 6 6
lugar de. factores g comola temperatura,la abrasicn, a degradacin, etc




EN1S0.374 12016/ Guantesdeproteci frente  productos uinicosy i Metanol J:n-Heptano Sisaldab
B: Acetona K: Hidréxido de sodio 40% LATEX looduslikku
wm\ n,c de rendimiento para iesgos quimicos EN IS0 374 12 2015’ C:Acetonitrilo  L: Acido suifdrico 96% lateksit
M: A
B s et (1 UGy TipoA> nivelZ para O Disttoro e N Addo acétice 5%
6 quimicos, Tipo B > nivel 2 para 3 quimicos, Tipo C > nivel & BSu N e o 25% 150 5 SUDED A
£: Tolueno Gxido de hidrd

1; Max. 5
samvus 1A SUURUSED: Kiksuurused vastovad mugavuse, sobivse afiuvuse osas EN 50 21420 2020 s(andavdlle, kui esilehel
pole mérgitud

Kindast lihem, Kandke ainult sobiva suurusega tooteid, Lnga \odva\(vclpmgu\ olevad
tooted piiravad likumist ja ei paku optimaalset kaitset.

[Nivel de i \1\2\3\4\5\5\
ABCDEFGHI | Tiempos de pen- I>30>60p 120> 240p 4g0| ™ Tethi : ido 37%
JKLMNOPST | etracion minimos (min) |”10|>30|>60]>1201>2401>480| |: cetato de etilo
150 374-12016 Estaii i i6n real de a proteccion en el lugar
entre mezclas y productos quimicos puros. La Ies\s!en(\a quimica se ha evaluado na]a condiciones de \ahoramvm a partir de muestras
tomadasUnicament e aplay o oo Puede ser utiliza
comprobar que los guant fones en e\ \ugavde Uabam
Dueden varir de 2 pueba o en funcin dela temperatur, oraain via negrauamon Durante el uso, los guantes prot
los productos quimicos mbios en las propiedades fisicas. Los muvlm\enms,

enganchones, roces y degvadamon causados
de uso eal. Pra praductos
s

por el contacto con el producto qmmm etc. pueden reducir significativamente el tiempo
imicos corrosivos, la degradaci6n puede ser el factor més importante a tener en cuenta a elegir guantes
icos. & porsip i dele:tuo \muerfemcn Para

faal del

nscoten La degrad:
producto quimico anahzadc . EN IS0 374-42019

quimicos y mi i i Parte 5: Terminologi

Advertencial EN 150 374-5:2016 La resistencia a la penetracion se ha evaluado en condi
¥ solo hace referencia a la muestra analizada.

A tIdeaalsed
hemikus +10° - +30°C.

' Veenduge, et kindal poleks auke, pragusid, rebendeid, varwmuulusl ine. Kahjustatud toode £l PAKU
optimaalset kaitset i i tooteid. ki
kshaaval. valja. i tohik kindaid wnni (mBningate
Tihem). i i saamiseks vt Ejendalsiga

SAILITUSAEG: 60 kuud,

: Arge 51 teravate Kemikaalid

Kasitlemiseks meldud kindad pole pestavad.

Kinnas ssadab ok kmm s v potstada gt
KASUTUSEL ge kemi

keskkﬂnnaeeskmu
RGEENID: Antud

llmnemwse\ [

Ejendalsiga

e sisawoa ateksit  [Jian el

HASZNALATI UTAsiTAs - I1l. KATEGORIA

LASD: TERMEKSPECIFIKUS INFORMACIOK CIMLAPJA

€N 16523 proteccién frente a productos quii peligrosos; Parte 2: Determi-
s ‘;‘,’;;;S‘E"“ag,‘;gﬁ,“g;’;(;gg,,m,‘,,, Min. 0; mix. 4 |ON FRENTEA CANICOS. A termék haszndlata elGitt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitasokat. l’f““‘“’:‘f' NYILATKOZAT
+A1:2018 esistenciaa os cortes por iofa Hin, 0: max. S Losniy i i . i . . B als.com/ conformit
:i esistencia 2l desgarto Hin. O max. 4 APIKTOGRAMOK 0=Aminimii alatt az adott veszélyre X= Nem tesztelték, vagy a vizsgalati
€ del guante.
eSistenca 3 13 pancion Hin b a4 médszer nem volt esztyG kitele ?
) seﬂ'fle""“ foderies YoM i & o ¢ e e o ésl E2t 3 termeket a EU2016/425 ital ozt védelem o terveatl melynek sz
roteccion frente a impactos P=Aprobado Ivertendal Para Egz"aaf;" los o mas capas, la clasificacion Arra azonban mindig gondoljon, hogy a PPE egyik eleme sem nyithat
anyagoknak vy nagy ockizat heyzetek van KitveA (el]emmenyszm(ek atermék Uj aHapu(ara vonatkoenak, ésnem mkmz\k a
ABCDEF odela " m Iés
g EN1S0 374-1:2016/ n-heptén
AL:2018  nizmusokhoz- 1. rész: Fogalommeghatarozisok és K: Natrium-hidroxid 40%
Blkirivcts TPERBC  lelistményioveteiények vegyikokdzatokhoz ENISO L Kénsav 96%
1:2016/A1:2018. Attorési &
1l) APTOS PARA EL CONTACTO CON PRODUCTOS ALIMEN- M
y eyt s (LagmemImim. A tpoes 3. st & v
TARIOS SEGUN SE ESPECIFICA EN LAS NORMATIVAS znnyﬁém, B “é.,f)mz -es ;zlm)3 ue;yl ‘anyaghoz, (npusg;’ N:Ecetsav99%
(UE) 10/2011 Y 1935/2004. Todos los guantes/ 1-es szint 1 vegyi anyaghoz 0: Ammor '“"’““"“’""g;%
mangas adecuados para productos alimenticios ivirgdsiszint | 1] 2 [ 3] 4 [ 5 ] 6 | i comameturin < Hioroponrran 400
pueden no ser adecuados para todo tipo de alimentos. Minimalis ttor ettt T Fommaldetia 37
Para saber con qué productos alimenticios se puede f&"ma SHL |46 (perc) >10/>30>60|>120|>240|>480)
utilizar el guante/manga, consulte la Declaracién de
conformidad alimentaria. Péngase en contacto con FlgyelmElMESV EN 1S0 374-1:2016 Ez az informécié nem tiikrozi a IEI’W\EEES VEdE\E"\ ldulav(ama(a munkahelyen, emellett
Ejendals para obtener ms informacion. akeverékek és a tiszta K ozt A vegyi el Kortimenyek kizot ket
Contlene memeke\es-e kizilaga ol vett minton és csak ateset Netei bk e e
latex tyli e atervezett alé | kahelyi korilmények a hamelsek\ev. akopds
LATEX  (ariral ésazd & acio) i él é atif étol. A fizikai a miatta
édbkeszty ellendlldsa a veszelyes vegyi hasznélat sordn csokkenhet. A mozgatds, horzsolGdss, dorzsdlés, a
6 érntkeze : 5 4i6) stb.a tényleges haszndlati id6t elentdsen csokkentheti. Mard hatdst
NSO . v PRUEBA vegyszerck esetén az dlagromids (degradicid) a \egmnmxann tényez5 s ehet 3 vegyszerdl keszty( Kialasztésindl, Haszndlat
Prueba de destreza digital: Min. 1: max. 5 sz(réssal szembeni
AJUSTE Y TAMANO: Torlus los lanorma N ‘50 > comodidad, sinose Glendllss romlasa a v.zsgan vegyi anyaggal teuepo folyamatos kapcsolat sordn mért zdzalékos valtozdsa, EN IS0 374-4:2019

a. Sier estra el simbolo de modelo corto, el guante es mds corto que un guante
emnaar conel fin de me,am el (oniorl pava fines esue(\a\e; por elemplo, rabajos de montale de precision. Utice tan solo
roductos de la talla adecuada. Los products movimiento y no
pmpomnnamn el nivel 6ptimo de pmemnn
ALMACENAMIENTO Y 3
entre 10°y 30°C.

un lugar seco y oscuro, dentro del paquete original, a

INSPECCION ANTES DEL i
i ing i Veenduge, et
jalisservast, Grmi, et libistada ja
koorida ara teine kinnas, hoi i kinda sisepinnast. O puudutage kinda valispinda. € tohiks samu
‘tunni (M
VIDA UTIL: 60 meses.
CUIDADOS Y MANTEN i P i

no debenlavarse.
ON: L

acuerdo con lalegislacion medioambiental local
) | uente contien gona natural que puede provocar alergia.
ALER( un i iones alg No utilizar

Para obtener ms informacion po to con Ejendals

SIN LATEX Osi X no

I:l:i] KAsUTUs|uHIseD - KATEGOORIA 111 ET

UKSIKASJALIKU TOOTEINFO LEIATE ESILEHELT

é

i és! EN IS0 374-5:2016 A penetré
értékeldsre, és csak a vizsgalt mintéra vonatkozik.

koriimények kozott kerilt

Vegyszerek dthatoldsaval szembeni il érozsa - 1. tész: Folyékony vegyszer
Sratois folyamatos kapesolat esetén. N
EN388:2016 A. Kopasallosi n.0;max.4  VEDOKESZTYD HECHANIK KOCKAZATOK. o

g Mi
B. Vagassal szembeni ellendllas Min. 0; max. 5
+A1:2018 védelmi szinteket
5 S“E*,;‘:;;.'L{:...,,e,.[ ellengilss . % T4 eyementetés Tobo riogl esryhodl o 7EN 3662016
§ESSE| szembeni ellenallas TDM MII! A. max F+AL ZDIE SZEHrm a\la\anus hESDmIaS nem feltétleniil

EN
& Utedes el vedelem g teset sorén bekovethezd Tompuds ESEIEbEr\ "a Coupe-

4 6 TDM-teszt

ABCDEF e po? : cralasty P
fedetlen alkatrészekkel bird gépek kizelcben.

A 10/2011 €S 1935/2004 SZAMU (EU) SZABALYOZAS

SZERINT ELELMISZERREL VALO ERINTKEZESRE

ALKALMAS. Eldfordulhat, hogy az élelmiszerekhez

alkalmas 6sszes kesztyii/alkarvéds nem alkalmas

minden élelmiszertipushoz. Ha tudni szeretné,

hogy a keszty(i/alkarvéds milyen élelmiszerekhez

hasznslhato, olvassa el az élelmiszer-megfeleldségi

=~

Lugege enne antud toote kasutamist kaesolevat]uhendlt hoolikalt. ““ST‘!VLLS?‘KL“/““Tfs'D‘?: nyilatkozatot. Tovabbi informaciékeért vegye fel a
‘wwwejendals.com/conformi
PILTIDE SELGITUS inidiy X= Ei esitatud testimiseks vdi testmeetod aapesolatot az Ejend:ls villlateal.
palnud Kinda disain & materajaokssobie tos latox
Hoiatus! Ar aiali kaitse EU2016/425 LATEX ot
anseaseme} Juules. Pidage siiski meele, et ikski
tuleks alati I i néita tege-
tegurid nagu kulumine, | ENISO VEDOKESZTY( - ALTALANOS KO ENYEK €S VIZSGALATI MO

EN1S0374-1:2016/ Ohtiike kemikaalide ja mikroorganismide vastu kai A:Metanool umhidroksiid 40% i teszt: Min. 1; max. 5.

A1:2018 L Terminoloogiaa t 8:Atsetoon L: Vaavelhape 96% ILLES: KEnEs €5 MERETEZES: Az osszes méret az EN 150 itia kényelem, azlesakedés & az

TYPEA,B.C il M:L i Ha a rbvid 6luma lathat6 a ci s kesztyegysisbinyos

il maaassinda poppass gy Diklorometaan _N: Addikhape 99% b, i fino
‘kz‘m/l'l'(‘:;hm‘ > tase 2, 6 kemikaali, Tilp B > tase 2.3 ¢/ gyicinikgisulfiid 0: Ammooniumhiidrok- Iegfelels méretd terméket hasandlion.A 41 laza vagy 141 ssoros termék koratozea a moggésban, 65 nem biztostia a2 opumans
pC> tase 1, 1 kemikaal, 3
miaall T F: Tolueen sid 25% veédelmi szintet,
[L aste [1[2[374[576] jin  P: Vesini i30% TAROLAS ES SZALLITAS: Ided és n tirolands +10° s +30Ckozste
Labimbunises ualalk ,10),30)>60120>240430] i ELLENORZES HASZNALAT ELOTT: A kesoy clentizze
ABCDEFGHI (mi [>249459] T 37% aKesztylt, hogy incsenek ataszakadsck vgy sériések Sél kesztyit e hrdon Gwzodlun me iy hugy s keszyio
JKLMNOPST Jnct hemin illeszkedik. A keszty(i levételekor h (it, majd tartsa a;
i i il 8
Hoatu 150 374112016 Se teave f kjastategelkk e kestust 10kesonnasega st sequsija putald kil esatyliten Wl l7tonsa be a Misk kesetylbe s ok ozt e el egve figyelembe. nogy ogyes
eemilist on etud pr g fttes- Setols el rendelkeznek).
titud kemikaali. Kasutad g kas kindad ELTARTHATOSAG: 60 honap.
sobivad 2l kuna o6koha tigims ty i GONDOZAS £ g éles szé1i térgyakat a kesztyii tisztitdsara. A kémiai védelmet
erineda tllp katsetustest. Kasutamisel tumise t3ttu muutuda vahem vastupidavaks PYCGtS kesztyGket nem szabad kimosni
f::‘ﬁ kemicaide surtes Uikurine ebimine rcumineaaguneine, mids paustab kokkupuud kemaalgavms ahendsb ARTALMATLANITAS ’ . -
gur lagunemine, kontrollige, ega 2a vigu ei ole. Ainuit G prysanivs o .
@itorcomaduste Gprmsenmzzlne mutus midaGodetase st pidet koklupuudet astaw kemiaaligs 150 37442019 (b S maa, st et s ——
\Guded seoses mikroorganismide ohtudega. egye Jendals vallalattal.

Holatus! €150 374-5:3016 on hinnatud tingimustes
ainult katsetatud i

EN 16523-1:2015+A1:2018: Ma(erjah vastupidavuse maaramine kemikaalide 3bilaskmise suntes - Osa 1: Keemilise vedeliku
Iabitungimine pideva kontakti korral
A Koumiskinalus Min. 0: Max. 4 MEHAANILISTE OHTUDE EEST KAITSVAD KINDAD, Kitsetaset

2 kgmnl\(.sﬂl"‘tﬂus in. 0: MaX. > mdsdetakse kinda peopesa pikonnast. Holatus! Kae- v
D. Torkekindlus Min. 0; Max. s
€ Loikekindlus TOM  Min; A; Max. F toimivust L
&EN 15013997) i ‘samal ajal kui TOM I6i
Porutuse kaitse itud % 4 ol
ABCOEE mehaanilste seadmeosade lsheduses,

11] SOBILIKUD TOIDUAINETE KAITLEMISEKS VASTAVALT
MAARUSELE (€L) 10/2011 JA 1935/2004 TAPSUS-
TUSELE. Ksik toiduainetele sobivad kindad/kiitised ei
pruugi sobida igat liiki toidule. €t teada saada, millise
toidu jaoks vdib kinnast/kiitst kasutada, lugege toidu

—=

‘saamiseks vGtke Gihendust Ejendalsiga.

watexmentes  [Jicen  [X]Nincs

1sTRUZIONI D'Us0 - CATEGORIA 111 IT

PER INFORMAZIONI SPECIFICHE SUL PRODOTTO, VEDERE LA PAGINA ANTERIORE

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
Leggere attentamente le istruzioni pnma di utilizzare questo prodotto. & wwiejendals.com)conformity
PITTOGRAMMI 0= Aldi il pericolo X=
i | metodo di ione oil materi
Attenzione! O EU 2016/425, con i livelli dettagliati di
i ai &in grado di p

arischil

qualila temperatura, fabrasione,
Ia degradazione, ecc.

N Isn 374»1.2016[ Guanti di nmuvnne contro sostanze chimiche e micro- etanolo J:n-eptano
K: Idrossido di sodio 40%

: Acetone
Acetonitrile  L: Acido solforico 96%

AT sta imici, EN SO

EN IS0 21420:2020 APSMIGINES PIRSTINES. BENDRIE]! REIKALAVIMAI IR BANDYMY METODAI
Pirsty miklumo test: 1;Maks. 5
‘TINKAMI DYDZIAL: Visi dydz\a\ atitnka EN IS0 2142022020 patogumo, tinkamumo i pirsty miklumo re\kala\nmus Jeigu pirmame

puslapyje néra kitaip nurodyta. simbols, ai i iStiné trumpesné u? standarting
guama(lugm/cm'lmln) Tipo A > livello 2 per 6 sostanze - i ; s . tam, kad tam diui, atliekant bus. Dévekite tik tinkamo
chimiche, Tipo B > fivello 2 per 3 sostanze chimiche, Tipo C > & Disolfurodi  N: Acido acetico 99% o gaminius. Laisvos ar per daug Stines varzys judesius ir apsaugos.
livello 1 per 1 sostanza chimica, carbonia o N . .
- - - F: Toluene : Geriausia ir tamsioje j je p: 2 +10°iki +30°C.
[Livello di [17273[4 576 30% PRIES NAUDOJIMA 5 S uz pirtines. Pies naud
ABCDEFGHI | Tempi minimi di 10/>30)>60/> 1202405 480] H: Tetrai S: Acido apidrekite, ar pirs kiy defekt my ir 2 Stines.sitkinkite, kad
JKLMNOPST (min) 17 [ [ | il g 37% 3 3 Sti 3
Sting i§ Jei buvo. i nelieskite i Pirstiniy laikas niekad:
Al(enxlone‘ EN ISD durata pnsm dilavoro o la ﬂ\ﬂel- e 3\ i i i 2 laikas yra trumpesnis.
enziazions chimici puri. L & stata valutata in condizioni di TINKA
soltanto da\ palmoesi tiferisce esclusivamente alla sostanza chimica pmvala Uesito pub essere diverso se usato in una miscela. Si i & 2 % 3
\guarm siano adatti alf e condizions sl luogodlavor paso diferite il to EMETIMAS: Cheming s A -
ditest temperatura, utilizzati, | guanti fornire una minore pirtt - o "

resmenza alla sos\ar\za irica Den(olusa sguse delle variazioni delle pmpﬂs\a ﬁsl(he Mowmenn ingombro, s(regamen(u degmdu

[ cil e piltimp d q Dmdum
chimici. f ispezionare | guanti per imperfezioni m

alla perforazione dopoil i la sos\anze
chimiche, EN IS0 374-4:2018

diprestazione peri irischi da mlcmrganlsml
Attenzione! EN S| one & in condizioni di laboratorio e
siiferisce escluswameme al (amp\one sottoposto a test.

o del le alt parte 1

Nenaudokite,jei oda labai jautr, Dat
informacijos gausite, susisieke su Ejendals

BE LATEKSO Orare  XIne

UETO3ANAS INSTRUKCHA - IIl KATEGORIJA

LAI UZZINATU STKAKU INFORMACIJU PAR IZSTRADAJUMU, SKAT. PIRMO LAPU

Pirms izstradajuma lieto3anas rapigi izlasiet $o instrukciju. ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIA
&+ wwwelendals.com/conformity
PIKTOGRAMMU SKAIDROJUMS 0 = zem a B = nav

liegts testesanai, vai ar testeSanas metode nav piemerota cimdu uzbivei vai malerlalam
EU201

nuraa'n zemak. Tomér nermet vera, ka dzibi (éd saskaroties

Permeazione di sostanze chimiche liquide in condizioni di contatto continuo. situaciam, ir noradti jaunier,
388:2016 A Resistenza allabrasione Min. 0; May ‘GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE CONTRO | RISCHI MECCANIC. | nelletullem 3 e nestsegulo s o viet it fktons 6 sas Itk kspuaticios
B Resistenza i ta lvlﬁpt:,an Iama Min, O: Max. 5 e piemeram, temperatira, nodilums, nolietojus, utt
. Resistenza alla perforazione Min. 0; Max. guanto. "ig ENISO 374-1:2016/ Cimdi aizsardzibai pret hlsramam Kimiskam vielam un n-Hey
& Reststenza sl 2o ds aows TOM Min, & Max. F lacassificarione mmp\essl\la dellanorma EN 3882016 12016 " Mikroorganismien . 1. daja: terminciogia un izpiides e rokeids 0%
rotasione da impatto TIPEAB.C  prasias atliecbaus imisku apdraudmi. ENISO. L Sérskabe 96%
ABCDEF al taglio. i icativi test np|| sa " ( igmiceimin ). A ts > Kimiskar :
e eiksana (1u - Alips > 2. fimens 6 Kim i : Etik
di tagio s 2K T :Tolugns o gmonija hidroksids 25%

con parti non protette.
1) ADATTO AL CONTATTO CON GLI ALIMENTI SPECIFICATI
NEL REGOLAMENTO (UE) 10/2011 € 1935/2004. |
‘guanti e le manichette adatti per il rattamento degli
alimenti potrebbero non essere adatti a tutti  tipi di
alimenti. Per sapere per quali alimenti & possibile uti-
lizzare il guanto/la manichetta si prega di consultare
Ia Dichiarazione di conformita alimentare. Contattare
€jendals per maggiori informazioni.
Contiene
I

Larex lattice
naturale

ENISO 1 € METODI DI PROVA

Test di destrezza: Min. 1; Max. 5

vesnslum € TAGLIE: pagina, lla EN IS0 21420:2020
per comfort, P [ il prodotto & pils corto di un guamu
s!andavd al fine di migliorame 3 pispecia precisione.

Gela tagiia corretta, | prodott roppo arghi  troppo streti imiteranno l movimento e non formiranno i fvello ttimale di rotezione.

: Le condizioni di sonoinun

originale, tra +10°C e +30°
CONTROLLARE PRIMA neu 'USO: La

mmllzr

e nonindossare
fferrare ) sfilario

i guar
mano con il guanto. Con lamano senza guanw Sfilare I amu guantu

di utilizzo non deve mai
DURATA bi CONSERUAZIONE: 0 e
CURA € MANUTENZIONE:
ad essere [avati

tempo di pe pid

i 0 oggetti taglienti per

Jlergiche. Non usare in

[ Caursikanas fimenis | 1 [2 [3 [ 4 | 5 3

ABCDEFGHI  Minimalais iek|uSanas |‘ Etila acetits T: Formaldehids 37%
JKUMNOPST | 1zis (min) >10[>30/>60[>120/>240>480

374-1:20165 a maisijumu un tiru vielu
diferenciacilu noteikta Kkas nemti tikai no dslnax un attiecas tikai uz testéto kimisko vielu
Radiasvar atSites,Ja ieazmantotamlslumd, teicams pibaudt, va ind i pleméro paredzgtaamlietojuma veldam, o apsti
atSirties no tipa testa atkariba no temperatar G Kot mazak
izturigi pret bistamam im vielam fizisko \pas'hu izmainu del. Kustibas, aizkersanas, berzesana, sairsana, ko izraisijusisaskare ar
amiskuvieh uc.var bitisk samazindt fakisko tieciba uz el saiana var bt
faktors, kas janem e i i
Sairsana it iz i i, kas noteikti pec

Kimiski vlelu EN 15037442019

5.dala:

injums! Tikai vienreiz&jai lietosanai. EN ISO 374-5:2016 Caurlaides pretestiba novertata laboratorija un
attecas taluz laboratorijas paraugiem.

EN 16523-1: i & miskam vielam - 1. dafa: 3 ar
ilgstos] saskaroties.

EN388:2016 A Nodiumiztuiba . Min
oturiba pret ie

ami AIZSARDITBAI PRFr MEHANISKIEM RISKIEM.

+A1:2018 rie
Norirma bret Ea.s.','é" ‘e'" "'" Wi 2 4 zona Bridinajums! Div vl vairiku s cimdiem
€ Noturboa pret iegriezurniem TDM Min. &; Maks.F vispar €N 3862016 +AL201 asfaciane vienmer
En15015567) b g 018 Klasifik m
- Alzsardziba pret trecleniem P=Atbilst S RS o s A, RS s
ABCDEF ezt o aensi bet ezt s Soms metoel s

rezultati. Sos cimdus nedrikst lietot blakus kusuglem elementiem vai
fericém ar neaizsargatam dalam,

caso ] 3. Per maggiori | 11] IZMANTOJAMS SASKARE AR PARTIKU SASKANA AR
R REGULU (ES) NR. 10/2011 UN 1935/2004. Visi cimdi/
senza LaTTIce [ si Xino piedurknes, kas ir piemérotas darbibam ar partikas
produktiem, var nebit piemérotas darbibu veikanai ar
NAuDOjiMo INSTRUKCIA - Il KATEGORIJA Visu veidu partikas produktiemLai uzzinatu, ar kadiem
DAUGIAU INFORMACIJOS APIE GAMIN] RASITE PIRMAME PUSLAPYJE 3 var izmantot
Skatiet partikas atbilstibas deklaraciju. Lai uzzinatu
e it . PP i AATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA valrak saxlmenes ar uznémumu “€jendals”.
Pradédami naudotl 3j gaminj, at dZiai perskaitykite instrukcija. &+ wwwjendals.com)conformity Satur
‘emiau, negu st i iiX= \a(eksu
metodas netko pirétiniy modeli, mediagai LATEX
ispejimas! s gaminys turi del i . ksl istiky lygmenis o N
rasite Zemiau. Vs défto kad jok 8 bt atsargiam, ENISO IMDI- METODES
i @ i i i ts: Min. 1; Mal
je del kity jtaka d Ci I1ZMERI UN W IZ!IEI.( Ja vien p\rma}a lapa navr adt: adak, visi |zmérv EN SO 21420: iba
veiksniy, pavyzdziui temperatdros, tinties, suifimo i k. komfortu, Ja pirmaia apa simbols,tad cimdi i saki par standarta

K: Natrio hidroksidas 40%
L Sieros riigstis 96%

ENISO 37412016/ Apsauginéspitinés nuo pavolingy cherikaly
A1:2018 mlkmwgamzmw 1 dalis, ja ir apsaugos nuo cheminés

cimdiem, lai palielinatu Yomiorty Tpasiem meriem, pieméram, precizas 1 manuias darbiem avalka iemérota izméra izsrsdgjums.
Pardk vagi vai park cieSi izsiradajumi

e
TYPEAB,C nxlknscnxmktensukurelkalzvlmal EN IS0 374-1:2016/ UN TRAN: : Ja 3 Sausa un tumsa vietd 3 Trdno +10° fidz +30°C.
;201 N: Acto PARBAUDE PIRM: i . 3 plaisu, pisum, krasu izmainu un citu bojgjum. a zstrads
{m v ;‘:D >2 b pa Ko € tiek bojats, i Bina Z 1 un tade] \r\ izmet. Boja 3 nedrikst. Valkaiiet
ipas > 2 ygis 3 cheminéms medziagoms, C tipas > 11veis C: cimdus pa Higianiskai letosanai regul cimus laik B (et véa ka dazam
1 cheminel medziagai FiToluenas B andentlo peroksicas imiskam vielam irfs3 Lai uzzindtu vaira uznémumu jendls’.

[Prasi imo lygiai [ 1[2[3[ 4[5 | i S andenio fuorido GLABASANAS ILGUMS: 60 ménesi , 3 - A—
ppcoerGl | Minimalus prasiske [ I )430‘ etincetatas gitis 40% ::\/Koz'::dlz‘e':\lrjnza‘z'ugeasré\"k Cimdu irganai nedrikst izmantot i kimikaljam
JKLMNOPST | verbimo laikas (min) Jivheptanas T: Formaldehidas 37% P ©

UKVIDESANA: Ar klm\ka\uam D\Esammw cimdi ir jaizmet $im mérkim paredzétajos konteineros, tie ir jalikvidé saskana ar vietéjiem tiesibu
374-1:2016 5 vietoje ar miginiy ir grynq]u cheminiy aktiem vides aizsardzibas jom:
Chemini i paim dlno i susis Cimds satur dabisko kauuku, kasvarl raisit alergiju
tiksu riaga.is gal misiniuo: inés yratk ALERGENI: aturet vielas, kas var izraist alergi lietot.jair paradijusa; a
‘naudojimui, kadangi je gali skirtis nuo testo tipc ‘temperatiirg, nud\\lma ir suirimg. Naudojamos pazimes. Lai uzzinatu vairak, saz\meues ar uznémumu “Ejendals”.
gali bati ojingai el med ybiy.Judesial jdréskimai, NESATUR LATEKSU [] 1A Kine
nutrynimas, ttgal Dirbant s
medziagomis it iksnys, af i2
e Prt iy A eksnys Lkl botna GEBRUIKSAANWI)ZING - CATEGORIE 11l
' o (i ENIS0374-4:2019 ZIE VOORPAGINA VOOR PRODUCTSPECIFIEKE INFORMATIE
Apsaugind dalis. Terminia i
15037452016 orimui buvo yra susies Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. J“N"’“”"S"s"‘“““”"‘

ik su testuotais meginiais.

€N 16523-1:2015+A1:2018: Medziagy atsparumo chemikaly sunkimuisi nustatymas. 1 dalis. Skystujy chemikaly sunkimasis
nuolatinio salytio squgnmls
EN 388:201¢ APSAUGINES PIRSTINES NUO MECHANINIO POVEIKIO. Apsaugos

daugiau sluoksniy pirstiniy bendra EN 388:2016 +A1:2018
A n o

B AR Bieimer TOM M. A: ks,
Egl 013997) P=Tink Atliekant atsparumo jpjovimams testa (atbukinimas), COUP testo
psauga nuo smagly, P=Tinkama rezultata yra tik orientaciniai, o TOM atsparumo jpjovimams testas

MENTE (€5) 10/2011 IR 1935/2004. Ne visos saly:

sumaistu tinkamos pirstinés / rankovés gali tikti

Salytiui su visy rsiy maistu. Norédami suzinoti, su

Kkuriais maisto produktais galiliestis pirstiné / rankové,
2. Maisto produkty atitkties deklaracija. Daugiau
informacijos gausite, susisieke su Ejendals.

Sudétyje

er ‘TINKA SALYEIUI SU MAISTU, KAIP NURODYTA REGLA-

yra
LATEX  hatiralaus
latekso

‘www.ejendals.com/conformity

VERKLARING VAN DE PIC 0= Onder het mir rhet gevaarX =
Niet onderworpen aan de testof testmethode i iet gescikt oorhet ontuerp of mteriaal van de handschoen
it product s €l het
Houd echter geen encle oYt volledige be-

i moet
met een hoog risico. De prestatieniveaus zijn voor de producten in nieuwstaat en komen iet overeen met de werkelijke beschermings-
duur andere fac it




NISO 374 i jcalién A: Methanol Lmheptaan
A1:2018 rganismen - Deel 1: B:Aceton K: Natriumhydroxide 40%
TYPEA,B,C g ic s e C:Acetonitril L: Zwavelzuur 96%

Denis endomeaian & Prusocrvai g B e
€ Zwavelkoolstof  N: Azijnzuur 99%
> niveau 2 voor 3 chemicalén Type € niveau 1 voor 1 Do OAnmurkoe 2
[ ieni [17273[4a[5[6] u : 40%
ABCDEFGHI | Minimumdoor- 1030>60/>120)>240)> “n‘ LEtyiacetaat  T: Formaldehyde 37%
JKLMNOPST (min)
ENISO 37412015 Dezck geeft niet i er 0p plek of het
verschil tussen me L Id

van monsters alleen uit de har\dpalm en heeft aleen betrekking op de chemische st diels getest, Het kan anders zijn indien
gebruikt in een mengsel. Het is raadzaam om te controleren of de handschoenen geschikt zijn voor het beoogde gebruik, omdat
de omstandigheden op de werkplek kunnen afwijken van het type test afhankelijk van temperatuur, schuren en afbraak. Wanneer
ebrikt kunen de beschermende handschoenen minder weerstand bieden tegen de gevaarjke cheische stof als gevolg van

Z ROZPORZADZENIAMI (UE) NR 10/2011 1 1935/2004.
Nie wszystkie rekawice/rekawy oznaczone jako
odpowiednie do kontaktu z zywnoscig nadajg

sig do kazdego rodzaiu produktéw spozywezych.

Aby dowiedziec sie, 2 jakim rodzajem produktow
spozywczych mozna stosowat dang rekawice/rekaw,
nalezy zapoznat sie z deklaracja zgodnosci dotyczaca
kontaktu z 2ywnoscia. W celu uzyskania dodatkowych
informacji, prosimy o kontakt z firma Ejendals.

QIF ODPOWIEDNIE DO KONTAKTU Z 2YWNOSCIA ZGODNIE

Zawiera
lateks
LATEX
ralny

ENISO oct OGOLNE | METODY

Kiasyfikacja zrecznosci palcow: Mm 1; Maks.

in de fy Bewegingen, afbramen, wrijven, afbraak veroorzaakt door contact met de chemische
stof etc kunnen de werkeluke gebruikstid aanzienlijk verkorten. Voor bitende chemicalién kan afbraak de belangrijkste factor zijn
om t kiezen en met een chemisct Inspecteer voor gebruik
defect of Aleer Afbraak is de procentuele verandering in de perforatieweerstand gemeten

7 contin contact met de testehemicatén.EN'1S6 374.4:201
z i icalié i i 15 terminologie
150374-5:2016 beoordeeld ond
digheden en heeft alleen betrekking op de geteste monsters.

N E jan tegen indringing 11: Indringing

ct onder
EN38B2016 B Siweerstand
+A1:2018 d :
§ jcheurvasteid H‘,’,{‘% ',f,ax ﬁ handschoen, Waarschuwing! Voor handschoenen met twiee of meer
€ Snijweerstand TOM _ Min. A; Max. £ _lagen geeft

€N 15013997) p
Schokbescheming  P=Geslaagd y g weer Door het ot

Min. 0: Max. 4 BESO SCHOENEN TEGEN MECHANISCHE RISICO'S.

DOPASOWANIE | ROZMIAR: szysme rozmiary s3 zgodne z norma EN IS0 21420:2020 okreslajaca wymagania dotyczace
Komf

rt, i zrecano inacze] napenwsze| sttonieJezei na sionie p.evwszq znajduje sig symbol

modelu o skrdconej dugosci, vekawica Jest ittsza od reka h; zapewnia
jek fort podczas prayklad prac Produit nosic 'w odpowed

nym rozmiarze. zbynuz'ne i i ac ruchy i wror

PRZEC! + Najlepie] opakowaniu, w

temperaturze ud »10/‘ do +30°C.
KONTROLA PRZED UZYCI Przed 4 po

Upewnij e,
chuye eanetangraweds e ekanicy, e tryme w doni branefw eaic, Plcai ez ko sz duga
rekawice, chwytajac j
nie dotykaj zewngtrzne] powerzchni rekawicy. i przekraczat 8 godzi et e niekiire
substangje chemiczne odznaczaja sie krétszymi czasami przenikania).

OKRES TRWALOSCI: 60 miesiecy.

PIELEGNACIA KONSERWACUA: Do cayszczeiarekawic e naety utywa chemialdw ubprzecmiotow o ostych keawedalach
Rekawic chemoodpornych nie nalezy prat

UTYUZAGIA: Rek icznymi nalezy wyrzucié jedni jak okres

przepisy dotyczace ochrony $rodowiska naturalnego.

worden van het m natuurrubber dat allergie kan veroorzaken
terwijl de DI ALERGENY: Produkt moze zawieraC substancje, ktd alergicznej. W przypadku
ABCDEF s dat dientals reterenue Gebruik deze hanasmnenen mel inde buurt van nalezy zaprzestac informacji, prosimy o
kontakt 2 firma Ejendals
NIE ZAWIERA LATEKSU [1ak [X] NiE

‘GESPECIFICEERD IN VERORDENING (EU) 10/2011

EN 1935/2004. Niet alle handschoenen/mouwen
die geschikt zijn voor levensmiddelen, zijn mogelijk
geschikt voor alle soorten voedsel. Om te weten
voor welk levensmiddel de handschoen/mouw mag
worden gebruikt, raadpleegt u de Conformiteitsverk-
laring Voedsel. Neem contact op met Ejendals voor
meer informatie.

Q Ir GESCHIKT VOOR CONTACT MET LEVENSMIDDELEN

na(uuvhjke
LATEX  jatex

EN IS0 21420:2020 BESCHERMENDE HANDSCHOENEN - ALGEMENE EISEN EN TESTMETHODEN

Vingervaardigheidstest: Min.
PASVORM EN MATEN: de norm EN IS0 21 Is d
zaken et worden toegelicht op de voorpagina. Al het symbool voor het korte odeln wnrdi wezrgegevzn 0p de voorpagina, s de

teneinde het comfort 1d bij
Producten di t 105 of te stia zitten beperken de boweging

fijn D pr
bieden niet het optimale hes(hsrmmgsmveau

OPSLAG EN  De produc plaats, in de
verpakking tussen +10%- +30°C.
INSPECTIE VOOR HET GEBRUI jed trekt. Controleer voor gebruik de
g dat: goed pas-

sen. Bj het
omhoog en houd dese vatnje genandschoencdehand. et ds oot vingers ek e veuogens d andereFandschoen ven it
umhoog Ook wordt n wanneer er

alién. De g i ijn dan 8 uur let erop dat sommige Chemicalé een

kor\sm permeatietiid hebben).

HOUDBAARHEIDSDATUM: 60 maanden.
ONDERHOUD EN VERZORGING: Gebruikgeen chemicaié o cherpe voonwerpen voo ht schoonmaken van de handschoenen.
Chemi

VERHIIDERING: Handschoenen die zijn verontreinigd met chemicalién, fgevoerd in daarvoor
afigevoerd volgens de plaatseljke milieuwetgeviny
natuurubber dat veroorzaken
Dit product ties kunnen vormen. Niet gebruiken in
geval van tekenen s jo0r meer top met Ejendals.
LATEX VRI) O ves Xl ceen

INSTRUKCJE U2YTKOWANIA - KATEGORIA 111

SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU ZNAJDUJE SIE NA STRONIE PIERWSZE]

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy dokfadnie przeczytat DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI
ponizsze instrukcje. & www.ejendals.com/conformity

TOGRAMOW 0 = pozi nosci ochrony
zagrozenia. X = rekawica nie byla i
Ostrzezenie! Produkt P Kutecznosc odni
wymaganiami EU2016/425. Nalezy lednak Dam\e(ac 2e 2g0dnos¢ PP hror
nymi lub ik howat ostroznost. Pozmmy jakosci

2350 0chrony w il pacy gdie obecne 9y
wplywajace na skutecznost ochrony, takie jak temperatura, tarcie, zuzycie itp.

ENISO A: Metanol -Heptan
Aizois - chemicnymiimicoorgsnzmani_ Gl 1 Teminoogia 5 Aceon K: Wodorotlenek sodu 40%
TYPEAB,C  |Wymagania dotyczace ryzyka chemicznego. EN SO Acetonitryl L Kwas siarkowy 96%
efini :
rekawicy (1 ugmicnimin). Typ A > poziom 2 la & firscde 5
Typ B > poziom 2 d|
TypC> poziom L dla Sabetundi hemicone] wegla : Wodorotlenek amonu 25%
F: Toluen P: Nadtlenek wodoru 30%

[Poziom i [172]3[4 576 s Kwasnuomwodu—
ABCDEFGHI | Minimalny czas H: Tetrahydrofuran rowy
fx praebicia (min) >10[>30/>60[>120)>240>480 H: Tetrahydr

37%

Ostasteniel EN 150 3741 ta ni iediar w miejscu pracy ani réznic migdzy
substancjami postaci czyste]. Odpornose na substarlechemicne st okretlana w warunkach
probek zczesc swstang

chemiczne]. Moze ona byc inna, jesii

e do zamierzonego uzyku, poiewsz warunki panuce w mifsc pracy mogg by( eane od warumkow ostomych ot soleanok
ferania i degradaj. zmiany dotyczace wiasciwoici fizycznych uzywane

wykazywat mincisza 00pomoS na lalani nebezpiecznych substanci chemicznych. Wykonywarie ruchow, zahaczanie, pocitanie

i degradacja wywolana kontaktem 2 substancja chemiczna itp. moga znaczaco Skidcié rzeczywisty czas uzytkowania. W prypacku

] Ky alezywig przy wybor
rekawic chroniacych przed substancjami chemicznymi. Przed rekawi
Tob iedoskonalode. ko do eyt edorazoweo,Degradaci oo whTasbne ko procentows amian odpornoscina przetune
iaglym kontakcie ncja chemiczng, EN IS0 374-4:2019
16 i ese S:

Ostrzezenie! EN IS0 374-5:2016 Odpornosé na penetracie jest okreslana w warunkach laboratoryjnych i
odnosi sie wylacznie do badane] probki.

EN 16523-1: ice ch i jami chemicznymi i 205¢ 1
Okredlenie odpornosci na przesigkanie.

€N 388:2016 A. ﬂdpamns na $cieranie Min. 0; Max. 4 RﬁKMEE CHRDNIA(E PRZED ZMR(]ZENIN‘II HECNANI(ZNVHI
12018 - Qgpormost na przeciccie Min, O Ma, 5

S‘ ! u"""‘"’ na fozdar Max 4, Ostrzedeniel Dlarekowic 2 dwiema b kikoma warstwami ogoina
3862016

T procknucie M
E na przecigcia TDM Min. &;

Fiax FIEN 5019535

F- Ochvona przed uderzeniem P = wynik

odpomosci na przeciecia wystap efek tepienia ostrza, wynik testu
metodg ,Coup”
staje sie wynik testu odpomosci na przeciecia metoda TOM. Rekawic

ABCDEF

niezabezpieczonymi czes

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE - CATEGORIA 111
CONSULTATI PRIMA PAGINA PENTRU INFORMATII SPECIFICE PRODUSULUI
DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
s www.ejendals.com/conformity

Parcurgeti cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de utilizarea produsulul
EXPLICATII PRIVIND PICTOGRAMELE 0 = Sub nivelul

upu po
Avertisment! Acest p e conceput protecfia specificat in EU2016/425 privind echipamentul individual de
protectie, jos. Cu toate aceste de protectie
P P pleta si prin urmare, i s e p i i

saufn al " n stare nous si nu
reflects durata efectiva de protecti 3 ftor factori care i 5 precum temperatura,
abraziunea, degradarea etc.

A: Metanol :n-Heptan

A1:2018 ganlsmelnr pen:uloase Partea 1:Terminclogie s ceinte de
TYPEA,B,C rman tiscurile chimice. EN IS0 374-1:2016/
Atzo1s Slamllru timpului de penetrare prin palma manusii
{8 ugmicimin.TipA > ivelu 2 pentru & substan

Acetona idroxid de sodiu 40%
Acetonitril L: Acid sulfuric 96%
Diclormetan  M: Acid azotic 65%

Acid acetic 9

E
chimice, Tpa> ivelul 2 pentru 1|pc> 3 cid ac )
nivelul 1 pentru 1 submma chimica F: Toluen o Hn::'oxnd Id; ;;wmu 25%
[Nivel e permeatie [ 1 [ 2 [3 [ 4 [ 5 [ 6 | & hcid i
ABCDEFGHI | TimP minim de ‘,m‘ao‘)so‘)lza‘ﬂw )430‘ : Acetat de etil rmaldehids 37%

JKMNoPsT | penetrare (min)

150 374-1 2015 5
‘amestecuri sau substant e. Rezistenta ct

13 durata reald a protectiei a locul de munca si nici diferentierea intre

a fost evaluati in condifii e aborator pe esantioane luate doar din
palma si se refers numai Ia ubstanta Chimic testad Valoarea poate fidiferits dac se utilizeazai ntr-un amestec. Se recomands

3 s veriic dacd manusil sun potiite pentru scopul iz, deoarece condile e aoculde munc ot dierde xesml de

tip, in functie de temperatur si degradare. Cand sunt utiizate, manusile e protectie pot avea

substantele chimice Denculoase datorits modificarilor proprietsfilor fizice. Miscril, tocirea, frecarea i degradarea, care ot cauza(e
de contactulcu substana chimicetc pot reduce semnificay timpul efectivde utlzare. n cazulsubstantelor corosive, degrzdzrea
poate fi cel mai important factor de luat i sealeg

examinati 3 ol

procentuala a rezistenfei la perforare, mésurat dupa mmaclu\ continw o substana chimics agresvs EN 15O 374 4 2019
ENIS03745:2016

Avertisment EN IS0 374-5:2016 Rezistenta la penetrare a fost evaluata n condifii de laborator si se refers
numaila specimenl testat.

EN 16523-1:2015+A1:2018: Determinarea rezistentei materialelor Ia permeatia produselor chimice - Partea 1: Permeatia unui
produs chimic lichid in condifii de contact continuu.
EN388:2016 A. Rezvslen&a 1a abraziune Min, 0; Max. 4 MANUSI DE PROTECTIE IMPOTRIVA RISCURILOR MECANICE.
+A1:2018 B Re: 5 Ia taere Min. O; Max. 5
€ Rezistent (a rupere Mir. (‘)"Max 4

5. Reriatantd o pesoeane b .4 Avertisment!in cazul manuslrcu o sauma mute staturi
€ Rezistents Ia tiere TOM Mir ! 2016 inmod
[t nece: Gtuiea n i
Protectie la impact P=Reusit Testul de revstents 1 tiee, rezuitatele tesului Coup au doar ol
ABCDEF indicator,Tn imp ce testul TDM de recistenta a e este rezultatul
de performants de refeings, Nu utzatiaceste minusiin apopierea
elementelor mobl i

ADECVATE PENTRU CONTACTUL CU PRODUSELE
AALIMENTARE SPECIFICATE IN NORMELE (UE) 10/2011
51 1935/2004. Nu toate manusile/manecile destinate
manipulri produselor alimentare vor i potrivite
pentru toate tipurile de alimente. Pentru a afla
pentru ce produs alimentar pot fi utilizate manusile/
manecile, consultati Declaratia de conformitate privind
produsele alimentare Contactati Ejendals pentru
informatii suplimentare.

Contine

o

—=

latex
LATEX  hatural

EN IS0 21420:2020 MANUS! DE PROTECTIE - CERINTE GENERALE S| METODE DE TESTARE
Test privind dexteritatea degetelor: nm 1; Max.

potrivirea si
a pagina. In cazul in care simbolul privind modelul scurt este indicat pe prima pagina, manusa
de exemplu, lucrii fine de montal. Purtati
& i nu oferd

dexteritatea, dacé nu se explicé ve
este

doar p prealargi sau pr
nivelul optim de protectie.

st n condifii uscate i in ambalajul original,la temperaturi
cuprinsentre +10° i +30°C.

VERIFICARE 5 i inile s anusi ilizare, inspectafi

Gand scoatemanusie, et ma-gmea exterioas a minus, ndepirtli "ménusa s fineon mana cu manusa Utliaf degete rd
ru atnge supata

8h
timp de permeatie mai scurt),
PERIOADA DE VALABILITATE: 60 de luni.
te cumuchi i i Manusile de
protectie chimica nu sunt destinate spalari
g himice i i &
privind medil inconjuritor.
fuc natural, I
ALERGEN: Acest 1 1 it Nu utilizati produsul
nca i iitate. Contactati €

FARA LATEX Ooa Xinu

POKYNY NA PoUZITIE - KATEGORIA 111
PRE INFORMACIE SPECIFICKE PRE PRODUKT POZRI PREDNU STRANU

Pred pouZitim tohto produktu si pozorne precltajte tieto pokyny "“‘"msfj’:ﬁa‘fszc::%mmw
é V = Nebolo

WS\IETLENIEPIKTVJGRAMD\IO Pun imainou u

odroben testovacia meto 5 Sirucavice
\Ialwanlel Tento produktje na\nhnuty uvedenej v g Grovitami vjkonnosti
zE %iadna polo2 i yi b2e po: ¢ Gpin pri
wystaveni énjm ch situdciam i i vzdy dodri ' i
st uvedené pre pr azaju éné napr o injch uji
jkonnost, ako teplota, odreniny, écie materidlu atd
ENISD 37412016/ chrannérkavicechiniaceproti nebespetny J:nheptan
chemidliam o mkrooganimom 1, a5t Terninalgioa cetén K: Hydroxid sodny 40 %
TVPEA,B,( davky na vykonnost'v oblasti chemickych rizik. Acetonitril L: Kyselina sirova 96 %

1505374 1:2016/A1:2019. Defincia casu riemiku dlahou
rukavice (1 ugm/cm/min.). Typ A > troveri 2
TYpB > roven 2 pre 3 chemikdle TYp C > Grove 1 pre

Sirouhlik

d Kyselina octov 99%
F: Toluén

ydrqxin amr‘anny 25%

\urovenpreslaknuua\ 1[2]3[4[5[6 | 4y
fetrahydrofurdn 5
ABCDEFGHI Minimélne asy

Kyselina P oo 40%
LEtylacetat  T: Formaldehyd 37%

JumopsT | pTEe s >10[>30/>60[>1205>240>480
Varovanie! EN IS0 374-1: 2015 trvanlivost o(many na ki rozd\e\ medzi zmesami
a istymi chemikaliami. bola postdena v i ibaz dlane a

tyka sa iba skiiganej chemikalie. Tato odolnost' mbze byt'odligna v prlpade zmesi Dﬂpmuéame skontrolovat, & st rukavice vhodné na
zamy3fané pouitie, pretoze sa podmienky na pracovisku mazu Iit od avislosti od tepl

Pri pouiti mazu ochranné rukavice poskytovat mensiu odolnost proti nenezpe{nq chemikalv dosledku zmien fyzikdinych
Viastnosti. Pohyb, zachytenie, trenie, tykom td. mozu viest k

doby pouitia. pripade feravjch chemikéii mbe degradci predstavovat najdolelitef faktor, ioryJe potebné 232t pri vibere
mkaw: cdu\r\ych vm chemilkéliam. Pred pouzitim skontroluite rukavice 2 hfadiska akjchkolvek defektou € nedostatkov. ba na jedno
menu v odolnosti merand

:hemlkahuu EN \SD 374-4:2019

5. zast”

pozi y v
Varovaniel EN IS0 374-5:2016 Odolnost voti prieniku bola postidend v laboratorych podmienkach a tyka
saiba skigane] vzorky.

EN e
pocmiencks neustlym stkor:

chemikalii- 1. tast: Priepustnost’ tekutych chemikalii za

OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANIACE PRED MECHANICKYMI
IZIKAL ochrany sii merané v oblasti dlane rukavice.
pripade rukavic s dvoma alebo viacenymi vrstvami

+AL: 2018

. Odolnost’ voi pvepuhnuuun i 4
€. Odolnost’ vo TDM Min. A; Max.
EN 1S013997);

- Ochrana pred nérazom

jspesny priechod POVIhovel vrstw. v t -

jakje

@
ABCOEF  erencny wsledok prerezaniu TOM.

11]  VHODNE NA STYK S POTRAVINAMI UVEDENYMI U NAR-
1ADENI (€0) 10/2011 A 1935/2004. VSetky rukavice/
rukévy, ktoré st vhodné na manipulaciu s potravinami,
nemusia byt vhodné pre vSetky druhy potravin.
Informécie o tom, s ktorymi potravinami sa konkrétne
rukavice/rukévy mdzu pouzivat, ndjdete v prislusnych
predpisoch a nariadeniach tykajicich sa materidlov a
predmetov uréenjch na styk s potravinami. Pre dalsie
informacie kontaktujte spolotnost’ Ejendals.

Obsahuje
Laex  Priodny

ENISO € - VEOBEC
SkiiZka obratnosti prstov: Min. 1; Max. 5

MERANIE A URCENIE VELKOSTI: Vetky velkosti zodpovedajdi norme EN ISO 21420:2020 z hfadiska pohodiia, velkosti a obratnost,
aknie e uvedené inak na prednej strane. Ak JE na preunq strane uvedeny symbol pre krétky model, lukxmca e kratSia ako nezna
rukavica, aby Gcely, naprikiad pri i

vhcdnq velkosti Procuky, toré s i fioroi prilié tesné, budd obmedzovat'pohyblivost a ebud poskytovat' upt\mé\nu
trove ochran

PREPRAVA A SKLADOVAN
KONTROLA PRED POUZITI

ATESTOVACIE METODY

huma igindinom baleni priteplote +10 - +30°C
Gpl st & rukavice nie st
Pn;mené iuaite. Uistite i
dr: i #ejuv: Prstami b i ok
rukavv(e 2t i 1 i ¢ itia by nemal nikdy
G presiaknutia).

rekrocit
FRUANLVOST PRI SKLADDVANL 60 mesiacov.

nie st urcené na prame

UKVIDACI jch nddobach
legislativou tykajticou sa Zivotného prostredia.

z ¢ alergie
ALERGENY: Tento b3t ¢ Zlozky, ktoré mz s i i #ivajte v pripade
iz i i enost Ejendals.

o re dalsie
NEoBSAHUJE LATEX [ Ano [X] Zinony

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO - KATEGORIJA 111
INFORMACIJE O IZDELKU SO NA VOLJO NA PRVI STRANI

I1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
Pred uporabo izdelka skrbno prebente ta navodila. Ko wwwejendals.com)/conformity
X=ni 7eno v presku

RAZLAGA PIKTOGRAMOV 0= moglivosti

Opozorilo! Ta zdelek je zasnovan za zagmavharue st

morate biti i ganj
trajanja zaci ki
ENIS0374-1:2016/ i
A1:2018  inmi izmi- 1. del: Izrax]e inzahtevane lastnost
TYPEAB,C

UREDB (EU) 10/2011 IN 1935/2004,
Vse rokavice/rokavi, ki so primerni za uporabo 2 Zivil,
morda niso primerni za vse vrste Zivil. Ce Zelite vedeti,
2a katero Zivilo se lahko uporabi rokavica/rokav, glejte
izjavo o skladnosti za ivila. Ve informaci je na voljo
pri druzbi Ejendals.

Vsebuje

narauni
LATEX  jateks

QIF PRIMERNO ZA STIK Z ZIVILI, SKLADNO Z DOLOCILI

ENISO VAROVALNE ROKAVICE - SPLOSNE
Preskus gibljivosti prstov: najm. 1; najv.
TESNOST IN VELIKOST: Vse velikosti so, kar zadeva udobie, tesnost n gibljivost, skladne s standardom EN IS0 214202020 Ze to
ni Dclasmenu na prvi strani. Ce jenapni st pnkazan s\mhu\ kratkega modela, so rokavice kralse od umcamm rokavic, zato je pri

pos osite samo velikosti. lzdelki,
kiso Dreve( oprijeti ali umavm. o lip e stite.

SHRANJEVANJE IN TRANSPORT: Najbolje hraniti v suhem in temnem prostoru v prvotni embalaZi, pri temperaturi med +10in
+30°C

3 i i umif i Site. Pred
poskodh al rokavic. Prepricaj okavice, jin
drte 2 unanirob odepte ter c [ prste, lo rokavico i in odlepite
zroke K kemikaljam Pristiku ne sme tas
e e yrine foka
ROK UPORABNOSTI: 60 mesecev.
Rokavic ne st e ali s predmeti @
predvidene za pranje.
oot . - i
K
ALERGENI: Ta zdelek tveganje za nastanek
X Vet informacijje na 3
BREZ LATEKSA [JJA X no.

KULLANIM TALIMATLARI - KATEGORI 111
URUNE 02G0 BILGILER iCiN ON SAYFAYA BAKINIZ

Bu {iriini kullanmadan énce bu talimatlan dikkatlice okuyun. UYGUNLUK BEVANI .
> " & www.ejendals.com/conformity
SIMGELERIN ACIKLAMASI 0 = llgili tehlike igin Itinda X= Test test yontemi
eldiven tasannn vea malzemesine yen e
Uyaril Bu (riin, asagida ile, i 8 eide Ancak
hicbir kisisel (KKE) 2l @ a diger
kalmmgmaa igini Jeri, yeni icin gecevlvdvrve sicaklik, asinma,
zulma B is
EN ISB 374—120161 Tehlil yasallarve mikroorganizmalara karsi koruyucu  A: Metanol J:n-Heptan
eldivenler - Bi 1: Kimyasal riskler icin terminoloji ve B: Aseton K: Sodyum hmmlm( %40
wpsuu: per ENISO0 374 C: Asetonitril L Siilfiirik a
J dan gegls slires! L w/dak). Tip - p pj Nitrik asll%ES
A> TipB>3 N Aoet ook %60
Tip € > 1 kimyasal igin seviye 1. £ Telien
[ Gegirgenik seviyesi | 1 } 2 } 3 } 4[5 [ 6] GDietiamin P: Hidrojen peroksit %30
Minimum gegis R ‘ H: i i ik asit %40
DEFGI " 7 120/>240>480|
Mirmgpey siresi (dak) [30Pe9 LEtlasetat T Formaldehit%37
Uyaril EN IS0 bilgi cal lanindaki veya kansim ve saf kimyasallar arasindaki farklig1
yansitmaz. Kimyasal dayanikhiik ya\nlz(a avug icinden alinan laboratuvar almz:a test
ilgilidir. farkii olabilir. Cals lanindaki kosullar sicaklik, 8
olarak 't ‘testinden farkhilik g ici & kullanim igin 8!

degisikiikler nedeniyle zararli kimyasallara kars daha az dayanikii olabir
Kimyasal ub. le temastan kaynaklanan hareket, takilma, delinme, bozulma asil kullanim siiresini belirgin sekilde azaltabili. Asindirici
I

Kimyasallar secerken bozulma g6z faktr olabilr.
talt veya kusurlu g in olun, Yalnizca tek kullanim igin. Bozulma zorlayici kimyasalla

sirekli temastan sonra dlciilen dehnme dayamk\mg\ yiizdesidir. EN IS0 374-4:2019

ENIS0374:5:2016 tespiti-Bolim 5

terminoloji ve performans gerekiiikleri,
Uyaril EN IS0 374-5:2016 Gesirgenlik direnci laboratuvar kosullan altinda degerlendirimistir ve yalnizca test
edilen drmekle ilgilidr

N 1652 g ligi direncinin tespiti- Bolim 1: Sireki Itind:
swi kimyasallarina gore gegirgenlik.
EN388:2016 A.A

A fsinma mulcavemeti Min, 0; Mak 4, MEKANIK RISKLERE KARS! KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER.
g esmesi mukavemeti Min. 0; Maks.
+A12018 & W‘mma m"kavme‘ &0: Mako: 4 Koruma seviyeleri, eldiven ayas1 bélgesinden

5. Delinme muicavameti Min. ; Mais. Glgilmiistir, Uyaril ki veya daha fazia ketmanlh eldivenier
E. Bicak kesmesi mukavemell TOM. Hln4 A; Maks. F icin EN 388:2016 +A1:2018 genel siniflandirmas, en dis
e 0130 PG katmanin performansini yansitmayabil. Kesim direnc testi
- Carpisma Korumasi P=Geger ‘sirasinda matlastirma icin, kupe test sonuglar, yalnizca

belifeyicidir. Bu eldivenleri hareketii parcalarin veya

UIRTILEN YIYECEKLERLE TEMAS ICIN UYGUNDUR. Gida
maddeleri in uygun olan tiim eldivenler/kolluklar, her
uygun olmayabilr Eldlvenm/knllugun

cegini Ggrenmek
in litfen Gida uyguniuk beyanina nakm Daha fazla
bilgiicin Ejendals ile iletisim kurun.

er (EU) 10/2011 VE 1935/2004 DUZENLEMESINDE BE-

Dogal

lateks

LATEX icerir
ENISO i E VETEST YONTEMLER]

Parmak beceris testi: Min. 1; Maks.
ELE OTURMA VE EBAT: Tim buyunar rahatlik, ele oturma ve beceri agisindan on sayfada agiklanmamissa EN 150 214202020

standardina uygundur. On sayfada kisa model semboli grtiliyorsa, ince montaj iscligi gibi 62el amaglar icin konforu artrmak amaciyla
eldiven, standart bir eldivenden daha kisadir. Sadece uygun ebattaki trinleri Kullanin. Cok gevsek veya ok siki trinler hareketi kisttiar

'A1:2018. Definition of bmakihmugh i thrcu ihe glove
paim (Lugm/cm¢/min). Tip A > stopnja 2 za 6 kemikalij Tip B
> stopnja 2 za 3 kemikalije, Tlp 53 ‘stopnja 1 za 1 kemikalijo.
[Stopnja i[1]2]3 [5[6

0: Amonijev hidroksid 25%
P: Vodikov peroksid 30%

IN

SAKLAMA VE TASIMA: dealolarak kuru ve karaniK ortamda oriina paketinde +10"le +30°C aras icakita saklan.
KULLANIM ONCESi giymeden iyice igi
bir kusur veya bozukiuk @i kontrol g

min olun,

Najkrajgi tas
ABCDEFGHI | pronicanja (min)
JKLMNOPST

Opozorilol EN S0 37412016 i Zaj nja

meSanicami in tistimi kemikalijami. b octnjenau vaorcey, vzetih iz
dlani, in se nanasa le na preskusano kemikalio. Ce se uporablja v mesanici je odpornost lahko drugatna. Priporotijivo je preveriti ali so
rokavice primerne za predvideno uporabo, sajse pogi na delonem mestu lahko razlikujejo od preiskusa tipa glede na temperaturo,
odrgnine in razkroj. ri uporabi ahko fizikalnih lastnosti nevarni
kemikalij. Premiki, pregibanje, drgnjenje, razkroj zaradi stika s kemikalijo itd.lahko znatno zmanjajo dejanski tas uporabe. Pri jedkin
kemikalijah je lahko razkroj najpomembnej3i dejavnik pri izbiri okavic, odpornih proti kemikalijam. Pred porabo preverite rokavice
2amorebitne napake ali pomanikijivosti. Samo za enkratno porabo. Razkrojje odstotek spremembe v odpornosti proti prebadanju,
izmerien postanvstikh  zzvio kemikal. EN 150 374412019

>10p30p 60> 1205 240)> :
M@WWWW S

i kemikalijami in mi izmi -5. del:
lastnosti za zasi iz mil izmi,
Opozorilo! EN 1SO 374-5:201 proti penetraciji
nanasa le na preiskusen vzorec.

I jih in se

EN 16523-1:2015+A1:2018: Ugotavijanje odporosti materiala proti pronicanju kemikali - 1. del: Pronicanje tekotih kemikalij pri

pogojih neprestanega stika. .

€N388:2016 A Odpornost proti obrabi Najm. 0, najv. 4 'VAROVALNE ROKAVICE ZA ZASCITO PRED MEHANSKIMI
+A1:2018 dpornost proti prerezu Najm. 0 najv. 5 TVEGAN). Ravni zaSi i ju dlani rokavi
s BTt reanlu Nam. ilo! Za rokavice z dvemaali ve€ plastmi splogna

ipornost proti prebodu Mja X ) 4 Opozorilo! .
EE. dpomost })m\l prerezu Najm TDM. A; naju. F Klsifikacipa i standarda EN 388:2016 +A1:2018 ne odraza

§cita pred Udarci P=pozitivno

ABCDEF  Indikativni, medten e o

tutun, eldiveni soyma hareketiyle ;\kann ve eldivenii elinizde tutun.
diger eldi riden kaydirma ikarin, likeli 2
kullanim siresi 8

daha kisa olduguna mkkm edin).
RAF 6MRU:60 a
BAKIN. Edvenie temizemek icinhethangi i

kenarli nesneler kullanmayin.

IMHA: el
Edverer, sl neden obilecck dol kauguk et

ALERJENLER: Bu iriin, potansiyel alerjk reaksiyon riski tasiyabilecek bilesenlr icerebili. Asin duyarliik belirtileri durumunda
kullanmayin Daha fasi bilgi icin Ejendals e letisim kurun.

LATEKS IGERMEZ [Jever  [XIHAVIR.

INSTRUGDES DE UTILIZACAO - CATEGORIA 11
CONSULTE A PAGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMACOES ESPECIFICAS SOBRE 0 PRODUTO
Leia atentamente estas instrucdes antes de utlllzar este produto, DECLARACAC DE CONFORMIDADE
s www.gjendals.com)conformity
ificado X= Nao

ExPucacAo DOS PICTOGRAMAS 0= p
Aviso! Este produto i
Noentanto, q i Pl gurar un & q tor
sempre i f
& 3o real da protegé ‘trabalho, devid que infl
d nho, tais como a bras3io, a degradagio, entre out




ENIS0374-1:2016/ 5 i i A: Metanol Jin-Heptano
A1:2018 €: P: s B:Acetona K: Hidrxido de sédio 40%
TYPER B.C e e s 0 € Acetonitilo L Acido sulfirico 96%
palma daluva (1 ugm/cm?/min.). Tipo A > nivel 2 para
icos, Tipo B > nivel 2 para 3 produtos
quimicos, Tipo C > nivel 1 para 1 produto quimico

[Nivel de permeacdo | 1 | 2 [3 | 4 [ 5 | 6

E: Bissulmr:to de  N:Acido acético 99%
0: Hidrtxido de aménio 25%

I 2 Yolueno

ABCDEFGHI | Tempos minimos de
an penetragio (miny . |710]>30>60>120>240 )430‘ H: Tetra- hldMurannS A(ldoﬂuondnw40%
Avisol €N IS0 374-1:2016 Estali 50 niio ref i onooca de trabalhoou s di!erenca entre misturas
e produtos quimicos puros. A resisténcia a produtos quimicos f 6
apenas da pal a imicos testados. Poders ser dllereme emcato e uullzacau numa mmura
R da-se q q ! dequadas para a , uma vez que as condigges no local de (rahalho
podem ser do teste de tipo, (empera\ura, brasio e da degradaso
fonar menor resisté d prnpneﬂaﬂes vrsmas
Movimentos, puxdes, friccac i pelo contac pode 50 reduzir
P o real.Para p i pode ser o fator s importante a considerar ao escolher
dutos quimicos. Antes da utiizag3o, inspe fefeitos ou imperfeic
seaser A éaal d dida aps o contacto
P i €NI50374-4:2019
U x 0374 Jcro-organismos - Parte
Avisol EN IS0 374-5:2016 A resisténcia  penet Ges de laboraty
relagio ao espécime testado.
EN 165 inagio da resisténcia d ial a i ~Parte 1: i

produto quimico liquido em condiges de contacto permanente.
EN 3882016 A Resisténcia 3 abrasdo Min. 0; M 5 LUVAS DE PROTECAO CONTRA RISCOS MECANICOS, Osniveis
+A1:2018  B-Resisténcia ao corte de lamina Min. 0; Max.
€ Resistencia 20 1as amento Min, 0; Hex. 4 u
D. Resisténcia a perfura X.4
B e AP eT oM . : Mo £ geral da EN 3882016 +A1:2018 nio feflete necessariamente
- JEN15013557)

impacto P=Apr durante o teste de resisténcia ao corte, os resultados do teste
pofulid

ABCDEF

Coabpxa
ectecteen

LATEX  parexc

EN IS0 21420:2020 3ALVTHI PbKABULI - OBLLY M3MCKBAHIS 11 METOAN 3A U3NUTBAHE

‘TECT 32 NOABXHOCT Ha NPLCTATE: MUH, 1; Make.

OPMA M PASMEP: Bcyii pashepit COTBeTCTBaT Ha EN IS0 21420:2020 33 YAOGCTBO, FONEMUHa W IOABUXHOCT, OCBEH 3K Ha
HENAIVGTa CTPAHALR He € NOCOUEHO ADYT0 YO Ha HaHGIVATa TP € 30GDE3EH CHMEGRST 1 10 KA MOLEN, PLXGBMLATa
€ no-xuca ot uen omcopr Ha MOHTaXHa

paor: p IPOAYKTH, KOMTO ca TBBPAS Tobpne e orpauasat

pr
cbxrnusuu( VI TPAHCNOPT: Vaeanin YChOBMA 3a ChXDaHEHUE: Ha CYXO 1 THHHO B ODUTMHAAHATA ONaKOBKa NpW TeMnepaTypa

ay +10° 1 +30°C
TPOBEPKA NPEAM it ", Mpean aa tm
u3nonBaT BbpUIEHC i noBpeneH# phkaBiL. Yeepere ce,
~ao6pe. Koraro c p " w,06eneTe” pekasnLaTa,
acnen poar: phiaBuLa iiTe npbCTUTe Ha
W o6envTe” oc cTHa
KaBIATa. 3 i TTaHa

CPOK HA FOAHOCT: 60 Meceua,

FPUDKA M NOAAPBIKKA: i ocpup

PBKABYILI He MOaT A3 Ce nepar.

M3XBLPNSHE: PoKasyLuTe, 3aMbpCeHi C XMUKANW, e

CLOTBETCTBME C MECTHOTO 32KOHOABTENCTED.

PLKABHUATa CLALPX ECTECTBEH Kay YK, KOHTO MOXE A2 NPHHWHM aneprvia

ANEPFEHM: Toau NpoayKT KOWTO NpeACTaBASBaT T 32 aneprHu peakum. He
i Ejendals.

HE CbABPXA AATEKC. []aA [X] He

UPUTE zA UPORABU - KATEGORIJA 111
POGLEDAJTE PREDNJU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINACNIM PROIZVODIMA
I1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
ey www.ejendals.com/conformity

PEZUI\IG procitajte ove upute prije upotrebe prolzvoda

N5o use estas luvas na proximidade de elementos em
‘movimento ou de méquinas com pegas sem protego.
11] ADEQUADO PARA 0 CONTACTO COM OS ALIMENTOS
ESPECIFICADOS NOS REGULAMENTOS (UE) 10/2011
€1935/2004. Contactea Ejendals para mais
informagdes.
Contém
b

itex
LATEX  natural

ENISO PRDYEC“ TesTe

Teste de destreza do dedo: min. 1; max.

AJUSTE € TAMAIIHD Tudus os tamanhus ‘cumprem a norma EN ISO 21420:2020 em termos de conforto, ajuste e destreza, se ndo
explicado indicado na igina icial € porgue auva ¢ mals peguena e uma
Iuva nurma\ para aumentar o conforto para fins especiais - por exemplo, pr

tadk i i o tomacae

e Dmte;au
idealmente L luz, entre
+1

INSPECAD AI"ES DA UTILZAGAO: Lavar e secar i asly as luva
para detetar quaisquer defeitos ou itar usar luvas danificadas. Assegurar que as
as luvas, segurar ), d £l Usar desl
descalcar a outra luva por dentro. Nao tocar na superfic toxicos. O tempo de
utilizacdi l d i tém um
PRAZO DE VALIDADE: 60 meses
CUIDADOS E M, i i ntiagud: as luvas. As luvas

para produtos quimicos ndo deve ser lavadas.

com alegislagdo ambiental local,

d Contact i
ISENTO DE LATEX [] siM X nAo

VKA3AHUA 3A ynoTpesA - KATEFOPUSA 1l
BUDKTE HAYANHATA CTPAHWLIA 3A CEUMPULHA MHPOPMALYS 3A MPOAVKTA
BHUMATeNHO NPOYETETe YKA3aHWATa, NPEAVt A2 U3NOA3BATE TO3U
NPOAYKT. & wwwejendals.com/conformity

AEKNAPAUMS! 3A CbOTBETCTBME

NVKTOMPAMUTE 0 = noa T3 CboTBeTHATA T X=
He @ NPeACTaBEH 32 TECTBAHE VAN MTOABT Ha TECTBaH
pesymPEKARtME o2 MPORYET € LA 42 GCHYPH SUMTa 8 CooroerTonec EUZ016/425 33 A cemaciio
UKy, TDAGBa A2 Ce UMa NPEABIAA, Ye HAMa ATIC, KOUTO OCUTYpABaT NbAHa

auwTa, aGoThinTe
nocousar peiic T
Ta, Hanp. Temnepary CLCTORHMETO M AD.
ENIS0374-1:2016/ A: MeTanon K:Hatpnes xuapoKcwa 40%
AL:2018 YacT L: TepMAHONOMMS W MSHCKBAHWS 33 B: AueTon L: CapHa kucenwHa 96%
TYPEAB,C  XapaKT ENISO374- (. M 65%

1:2016/A1:2018, D:
Npe3 pLKABYUATa B OGAACTTa Ha KHTKaTa (Lugm/cmé/
). TWn A > HUBO 2 33 6 XMMAKana, Tun B > HUB0 2 32 3

E:BbreponeH  O: AMOHMES XMAPOKCHA
25%

X#MUKana, Tun € > 4uBo 132 1 XAMUKaN. ? 'ryl@av
[Hwso v Til2 3[4 5 6] Fowe : Bonopaner neporcun
ABCDEFGHI | MunuManto Bpeme 3a |\ adk |
>10/>30>60]>
KLMNOPST Towy - 210>30]>60>120>240>430]
J +XenTan T: Popranaexna 37%
ENISO 374-1:2016 T Ha saumTaTa
oo ChuAD A1 32 AT MEXAY CHECH T XM XAAICCKSTa YCTORMBOET & OORErEN B naCODAToPHA
YCN0BAA OT oG, ANaHTa, U 32 TeCTBaHMR XUMIKa cHec peaynTatuTe
Moxe A3 Bapupar. M v KOHKDETHAT YNOTpea, T KaTo

OT TUNOBWA TECT B 33BUCHMOCT OT TEMNEPATYP3, TPUEHE 1 Pa3PaXAaHE.
Mpnvsnonseae 3AUITHITE PKABULY MOXe A3 NPOSBHT N0-CNA63 YCTOMMMBOCT Ha ONaKHWS XAMUKaA NOp2AM Kpoapieed
Toa. ABVIKEHUR, 3AKNCUIBaHE, TDUEHE U KOHTAKT C XUMVKana 1 AD. M
A3 HAMANST SHUATENHO ACVCTBUTENHATA IPOABAXMTENHOCT Ha YNOTPEBa Ha PKABMLITE. M1pi PaBOTa C KOpOIUBHI XUMIKGNA
Pa3rPAXAHETO MOKE A2 & HaV-BAXHUST (DaKTOP DY 360D Ha YCTOVHWBH Ha XUMUKBA LKA MIpeAv YNOTpeSa nposepete
HAMAT AecDeKT b, Cavo noTpeca. npovska 8
umkan. EN 150 374-4:2019
Yact 5

VCTOA4MBOCTTa Ha NpOGUBaIHE, Watep

\PY PUCK OT
npeaynpexaeHme! EN IS0 37452016 YCTORMMBOCTTa Ha MPOHIKBaHE © ONPEAENeHa B AaBOpaTOpHit
VCAOBYA W Ce OTHACA 33 TeCTBaHWA 06paseu,

EN TOMMBOCTTa Ha NP Yact 1: TeuHm

XMMVKaNU NPV YCAOBMS! HA NPOALAXUTENEH KOHTAKT.

EN388:2016 A cTofiumeoct Ha NDETuBaNe Mt O: Make. & PLKABULIY! 3A SALLIATA OT MEXAHINHM PUCKDBE.
+A1:2018 D YCTOWIMBOCT Ha npopsiseae MWH. 0; MaKC. 5 Hysara Ha 3aWwTa ce u3MepBaT B 0GAACTTa Ha ANaHTa.

B VcloimBoct Ha i 0; vakc, 4

P VCToMMBOCT Ha hpoGmBane, M. 0 chos ofuara knacuiKkaLws EN 3882016 AL2018

. TOM VerommBoch ka npopdasane Vb A MAKC. € 1 oy OTpaon03 poGOTMTE XEPAKTEPHCTIRN Ha

coctpu npeattet. (EN 15013997) Halk-BbHUHUR CAOT. (1A 33ry6a Ha CBOVCTEA Ha HOXA
ABCDEF  NOBPeMe Ha TECTBaHe 3 yCTOMMBOCT coupe Tec

11  NOAXOASILLM 3A KOHTAKT C ONPEAENEHM XPAHIA
CBIAACHO PETNAMEHT (EC) 10/2011 U PEFAAMEHT
1935/2004. BCHHKM PLKABHUM/PBKABH, NOAXOASLIA
32 paGOTa C XpaHHTENHH NPOAYKTH, MOXE A2 He Ca
NOAXOASILM 32 PaBOTa C BCHYKH BHAOBE XPaHH. 32
A3 Hay4MTe 32 KO XPaHHTENHH NPOAYKTH MOXe
A3 C& M3N0N3BA PEKABMUATZ/PLKABET, BUXTE

cvoTBercrane
32 Xpank. Cebpxere ce ¢ Ejendals 3a noseye
wHbopMaums.

TOGRAMA 0 =ispod X= ii
nije ii ukavice
Fanje 728 016/4 bnoj zak detaljni podacio
razinama performansi navedeni su u nastavku. Medutim, i it jed: stit 7
tpunu zasitu te viel log @
performansi i jui Zavaju stvarno traj 5 @
koji utietu na performanse, kao §to su temperatura, habanie, raspadanie itd
ENIS0 37412016/ A: Metanol J:nheptan
A12018 - 1.dio: Nazivlje i zahtijevana svojstva za kemijske rizike. EN B Aceton K: Natijev hidroksid 40 %

TPeaB.C  1S03741:2016/1:2016. Utthvanie wiemena prodora Acetonitril  L: Sumporna kiselina 96 %
roz dan ukavic (1 pglemmin. Ursta A > razna 222 6 Diklormetan  M: Dusitna kiselina 65%

kel Vrsta s> razina 222 3 kemikale, Ursta C> 120n3. ¢! yiicy disuii N: Octena kiselina 89%
- : 0: Amonijev hidroksid 25%
‘ :ﬂ ina rmdlﬂma ‘ 1 ‘ 2 ‘ 3 ‘ 4 ‘ 5 } 6 Dietilamin P: Vodikov peroksid 30%
imalno vrijeme |, I ‘) ‘> enakisel
ABCDEFGHI | prodora (u minutama) ‘ m‘ 30p6op29 | I: Etilacetat T: Formaldehid 37%

JKLMNOPST

zorenje! EN IS0 374-1: j miestu li razliku izmedu mjegavina i
Kkemikalia. Otpornost na kermka\l]e ispitanaje u hhurammsm uvjetima samo na zorcima dlana i odnosi se samo na \Spllanu

kemikaliu ako s miesavini provjeriti jesu I
jeti na mogu razlkovati od lspm\lama rste ovisno o temperatur, habani:

razgradnji. Prilikom upotrebe zasti biti manje otpx kemikalje zbog promjena fizickih svojstava.

Poketi zapinjanie, tianie, azgracnja uzrokovana dodirom e znat adje

ie
vieE o nagrzajocim kemikljama, azgachamoze i i Embeni o b et b prfkom odabia rukavica otpornin
s ekl Pre tpoebe pegiedats | ja i nedostataka. Samo za jedhnokratnu upotrebu. Razgradnia je
postotak D na probijani m €1 019

tizike od mikroorganizama.
Upozorenjel EN 150 374-5:2016 Otpornost na propustanie ispitana je u laboratorijskim uvjetima i odnosi se
samo na ispitanu vrstu rukavica.

€N 1652 i 1. dio: Upijanje tekucih kemikalia u uvjetima
stalnog dodira.
EN388:2016 A Gtpornost na habanje, min. 0; maks. 4 RUKAVICE ZA ZASTITU OD MEHANICKIH RIZIKA.
+A1:2018 £ Otpornost na fr?asr'l‘ﬁ“:v'\?ﬁ 4iin, 0: ""‘aks 5 Razine zaStite mjere se na podrutju dlana rukavice.
B O tornask na poblshie min. Dok, Upozorenel Za ukavice koje imaju dvaii vise sojeva
€. Otpornost na pusuz(an]e TOM, min. k ‘maks. F opcenita klasifikacija prema normi EN 388:2016 +A1:2018
EN 130 " ne odraZava nuzno performanse vanjskog sloja. Nemojte:

- Zastita od udarca, P= prolaz

ABCDEF nezasticenim dijelovima.
11 SMIE DOCI U DODIR S HRANOM PREMA UREDBAMA

(EU) BR. 10/2011 1 BR. 1935/2004.
Sve rukavice/rukavi koj su prikladni za prehrambene
proizvode mozda nisu prikladni za sve vrste hrane.
Da biste saznali za koje se prehrambene proizvode
rukavicalrukavi mogu upotrebljavati, pogledajte
deklaraciju sukladnosti hrane. Obratite se drustvu

€jendals za vise informacija.

i

Sadri
prirodni
LATEX  ateks
ENISO 3 E- DPf‘ IETODE ISPITIVANJA

Ispitivanje pokretijivosti prstiju: Min. 5.5
MIERE TVELICINE! Sve st veltine o dinga S marmom EN150 214202020 2 udubnusl dobru mjeru  pokretijivost, osim ako nije

na j stranici. Ako je na prednjoj stranici ratki model,u tom je slucaju rukavica kraca od
a udobnj i 22 prcine radove sastvian;
odgovaraiuce velitine. Proizvodi koj su presiroki i preuski ogranicit ce pokretjvost  nece pruzati optimalnu razinu zasite.
POHRANA | nasuhom i na temperaturiizmedu +10°Ci+30°C.
1 1 : Prfe naviaten 5 liostecenja
ii i Jegavaite nosenje ostet fodite ratuna o tome Kada ski-
date rukavi povucite jei zadr? nakojoj rukavicu
na drugoj Uokruzen e opasni i vati Sinu rukavice
llI]EI( TRAJANJA: 60 miesec.
el o8 cisceni i i trebale prat
uza p i ke
zasiit okolisa.
fje. Nemojte ga nak
vise informac 5
NE SADRZI LATEKS [] DA Xne



